UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

Tnire: Distributed Energy Systems Corp,

Case No, 08-11101 (KG)
Reporting Perlod: 6/4/08-10/31/09

MONTHLY QPERATING REPORT
File with-Court and submit copy (o United States Trusfee within 20 days after end of month,

Submit copy of report to any official cominitfec appointed in the case,
?yf
REQUIRED DOCUMENTS

Schedule of Cush Receipts and Disbursemenis X
Bank Reconciliation (or copies of deblot's bank reconciliations) |{MOR-la
Schedule of Professionnl Fees Paid MOR-1b
Copies of bank statements X

Cash disbursements journals

Statement of Operations MOR<2
Balance Sheet MOR-3
Status of Posipetition Taxes

__[MOR-4

Copies of TRS Form 6123 or payment receipt

Copies of tax returns {iled during reporling period

Summary of Unpaid Postpetition Debts MOR-4

Listing of aged accounts payable MOR-4
Accounts Receivable Reconeiliation and Aging MOR-5
Debtor Questionnaire MOR-5

1 dectare under penalty. of perjury (28 1.8.C. Section 1746) that this report and the aitached documents

are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief,

ANy
{k 2;“;(# H / QJ {/{u&, .

v

Signature

Peter Tallfan

Printed Name

MOR
(04807



In re: Drstﬂbutgd Eneray Systems Corp. Case No. 08-11101
Debtor Reporting Perlod: 6/4/08 thru 6/30/08

SCHEDULE OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS
- Amounts reported sthould be per the debtor's books, not the bank statement.  The beginning cash should be the ending cash from the prior month or, if this is the
first feport, the amount should be the balance on the date the petition was filed. The amounts reported in the "CURRENT MONTH - ACTUAL" column must
" equat the sum of the four bank account columns.  The amounts reported in the "PROJEGTED" columns should be taken from the SMALL BUSINESS INITIAL
REPORT (FORM {R-1) . Atiach oopiés of the bank statements and the cash disbursements joumal. The total disbursements fisted in the disbursements joumal
must equal the total disbursements reported on this page. A bank reconciliation must be attached for each account. [See MOR-1 (CONT)]

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 0 0
LOANS AND ADVANCES 500,000 500,000
SALE OF ASSETS 0 0
QTHER (ATTACH LIST) 42 877 42,877
TRANSFERS (FROM DIP ACCTS) 0

TOTAL RECEIPTS 542,877 542 877

NET PAYROLL_

PAYROLL TAXES

SALES, USE, & OTHER TAXES
INVENTORY PURCHASES
SECURED/ RENTAL/LEASES
INSURANCE 26,419 26,419
ADMINISTRATIVE 30,708 30,708
SELLING

OTHER (ATTACH LIST)

OWNER DRAW *
TRANSFERS (TO DIP ACCTS)

PROFESSIONAL FEES
U.S. TRUSTEE QUARTERLY FEES
COURT COSTS

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

863,010] |
ENSATION TO SOLE PROPRIETORS FOR SERVIC

o THE FOLLOWING SECTION MUST BE COMPLETED
DISBURSEMENTSFOR CALCULATING U:S: TRUSTEE QUARTERLY EEEST (EROM
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS
LESS: TRANSFERS TO DEBTOR IN POSSESSION ACCOUNTS
__PLUS: ESTATE DISBURSEMENTS MADE BY OUTSIDE SOURCES (i.6. From 6sei(§
"TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS FOR GALCULATIN N“*—*ﬁﬁjﬁe U.S. TRUSTEE QUARTERLY FEE 154,063

Q208 154,063

* COMF




In re: Distributed Energy Systems Corp. Case No. 08-11101
Debtor Reporting Period: 7/1/08 thru 7/31/08

SCHEDULE OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

CASH SALES ’ 0

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE g
LOANS AND ADVANCES i
SALE OF ASSETS
OTHER (ATTACH LIST) 1,751,116 0 Ojl 1,751,116 1,751,116
TRANSFERS (FROM DIP ACCTS)

TOTAL RECEIPTS 1,751,116 0 0 1,751,118 1,751,116

NET PAYROLL i 0 0

PAYROLL TAXES
SALES, USE, & OTHER TAXES g
INVENTORY PURCHASES ’ 0 0
SECURED/ RENTAL/LEASES i

INSURANCE
ADMINISTRATIVE
SELLING

OTHER (ATTACH LIST) 770,157 0 770,157 770,157

OWNER DRAW *
TRANSFERS (TO DIP ACCTS)

PROFESSIONAL FEES
U.S. TRUSTEE QUARTERLY FEES
COURT COSTS

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

NET CASH FLOW
RECEIPTS LESS DISBURSEMENTS)

CASBH - END OF MONTH 1,843,969
* COMPENSATION TO SOLE PROPR!ETORS FOR SERVICES RENDERED TO BANKRUPTCY ESTATE

THE FOLLOWING SECTION MUST BE BE CQ%PLETED

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 770,157
LESS: TRANSFERS TO DEBTOR IN POSSESSION ACCOUNTS $
PLUS: ESTATE DISBURSEMENTS MADE BY OUTSIDE SOURCES (i.6, from eScrow accounts) $

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS FOR GALCULATING U.S. TRUSTEE QUARTERLY FEES 770,157




July 2008 Notes

For TD Bank account - combination of Deposit and Sweep Account deposits plus interest eamed. Adjustment of 30233.15
to reconcile opening book balance to July ending bank balance,

Per bank statement. Books not available



In re: Distributed Energy Systems Corp. Case No, 08-11101
Debtor Reporting Period: 8/1/08 thru 8/31/08

SCHEDULE OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

CASH BEGINNING OF MONTH

CASH_SALES 0

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE §

LOANS AND ADVANCES ,

SALE OF ASSETS @

OTHER _(ATTACH LIST) 86,205 0 ot 86,205 86,205

TRANSFERS (FROM DIP ACCTS)

TOTAL RECEIPTS 86,205

NET PAYROLL g 0 0
PAYROLL TAXES

SALES, USE, & OTHER TAXES
INVENTORY PURCHASES . 0 0
SECURED/ RENTAL/ LEASES
INSURANCE
ADMINISTRATIVE

SELLING

OTHER (ATTACH LIST) 1,088,578 0

1,088,578 1,088,578

OWNER DRAW * :
TRANSFERS (TO DIP ACCTS)

PROFESSIONAL FEES
U.S. TRUSTEE QUARTERLY FEES
COURT €OSTS

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

NET CASH FLOW
RECEIPTS LESS DISBURSEMENTS

~1,002,373

OF MONTH 841,595 841,595
* COMPENSATION TO SOLE PROPRIETORS FOR SERVICES RENDERED 10 BANKRUPTCY ESTATE

THE

DI
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS
LESS: TRANSFERS TO DERTOR IN POSSESSION ACCOUNTS
PLUS: ESTATE DISBURSEMENTS MADE BY OUTSIDE SOURCES (i.e. from escrow accounts)
" {TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS FOR CALCULATING U.S. TRUSTEE QUARTERLY FEES 1,088,578




In re: Distributed Enérgy Systems Corp. Case Na. 08-11101
Debtor ) Reporting Period: 9/1/08 thru 9/31/08

SCHEDULE OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

CASH SALES 0

LOANS AND ADVANGES I

SALE OF ASSETS ) {

OTHER (ATTACH LIST) 15.733 0 ol 15.733 15,733
TRANSFERS (FROM DIP ACCTS)

TOTAL RECEIPTS

NET PAYROLL
PAYROLL TAXES

SALES, USE, & OTHER TAXES
INVENTORY PURCHASES
SECURED/ RENTAL/LEASES
INSURANCE
ADMINISTRATIVE

SELLING ‘
OTHER (ATTACH LIST) 8,382 0 O}

8,382 8,382

OWNER DRAW *
TRANSFERS (TO DIP ACCTS)

PROFESSIONAL FEES . g
U.8. TRUSTEE QUARTERLY FEES

COURT COSTS

CASH - END OF MONTH 848,946 off )
* COMPENSATION TO SOLE PROPRIETORS FOR SERVICES RENDERED TO BANKRUPTCY ESTATE

THE FOLLOWING SECTION MUST BE COMPLETED

8,382
LESS: TRANSFERS TO DEBTOR IN POSSESSION ACCOUNTS B
PLUS: ESTATE DISBURSEMENTS MADE BY OUTSIDE SOURCES {i.e. from escrow accounts) $
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS FOR CALCULATING U.S. TRUSTEE QUARTERLY FEES 8,382

Q308 1,867,117



In re: Distributed Energy Systems Corp. Case No. 08-11101 .
Debtor ' Reporting Period: 10/1/08 thru 10/31/08

SCHEDULE OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

RECEI
CASH SALES 0

LOANS AND ADVANCES ll
SALE OF ASSETS

OTHER (ATTACH LIST) 100,839 0 0} 100,839

100,839

TRANSFERS (FROM DiP ACCTS)

TOTAL RECEIPTS 100,839 0 100,839

‘DISBURSEME]
NET PAYROLL

100,839

PAYROLL TAXES

SALES, USE, & OTHER TAXES

INVENTORY PURCHASES 0

SECURED/ RENTAL/ LEASES

INSURANCE

SELLING

ADMINISTRATIVE tH

OTHER (ATTACH_LIST) 423,261 0 o]l 423,261

423,261

|
OWNER DRAW * i
TRANSFERS (TO DIP ACCTS) :

PROFESSIONAL FEES

U.S. TRUSTEE QUARTERLY FEES

COURT COSTS

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

NET CASH FLOW

-322 422

RECEIPTS LESS DISBURSEMENTS

CASH - END OF MONTH 526,524 3] 526,524

: 0 :
* COMPENSATION TO SOLE PROPRIETORS FOR SERVICES RENDERED TO BANKRUPTCY ESTATE

DISBURSEM

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

4232

LESS: TRANSFERS TO DEBTOR IN POSSESSION ACCOUNTS

PLUS: ESTATE DISBURSEMENTS MADE BY OUTSIDE SOURCES (Le. from escrow accounts)

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS FOR CALCULATING U.S. TRUSTEE QUARTERLY FEES

423,261




In re: Distributed Energy Systems Corp. Case No. 08-11101
Debtor Reporting Period; 11/1/08 thru 11/30/08

SCHEDULE OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

CASH BEGINNING OF MONTH

CASH SALES 0 :,
LOANS AND ADVANCES
SALE OF ASSETS I
OTHER (ATTACH LiST) 582 0 oj} 582 582

TRANSFERS (FROM DIP ACCTS)

TOTAL RECEIPTS

NET PAYROLL
PAYROLL TAXES

SALES, USE, & OTHER TAXES
INVENTORY PURCHASES
SECURED/ RENTAL/ LEASES
INSURANCE
ADMINISTRATIVE

SELLING

OTHER (ATTACH LIST) 366 0

366 366

OWNER DRAW *
TRANSFERS (TO DIP ACCTS)

PROFESSIONAL FEES
U.S. TRUSTEE QUARTERLY FEES
COURT COSTS

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

ASH FLOW
TS LESS DISBURSEMENTS

526,740 0 528,740
* COMPENSATION TO SOLE PROPRIETORS FOR SERVICES RENDERED TO BANKRUPTCY ESTATE

THE FOLLOWING SECTION MUST

LESS: TRANSFERS TO DEBTOR IN POSSESSION ACCOUNTS . $
PLUS: ESTATE DISBURSEMENTS MADE BY OUTSIDE SOURCES (i.e. from escrow accounts) 3
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS FOR CALCULATING U.S. TRUSTEE QUARTERLY FEES 366




In re: Distributed Enetay Systems Corp. Case No. 08-11101
Debtor Reporting Period: 12/1/08 thru 12/31/08

SCHEDULE OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

20w e ¥ TE D 'ﬂﬁA—-&( SeRe SR, HE A SEa i .
CASH SALES 0

LOANS AND ADVANCES
SALE OF ASSETS

OTHER (ATTACH LIST) 100,761 0
TRANSFERS (FROM DIP ACCTS)

100,761 100,761

100,761

TOTAL RECEIPTS 100,761 100,781
5 BT R e IR

NET PAYROLL
PAYROLL TAXES

SALES, USE, & OTHER TAXES
INVENTORY PURCHASES I 0 0

SECURED/ RENTAL/ LEASES
INSURANCE

ADMINISTRATIVE
SELLING
OTHER (ATTACH LIST) 90,060 0 0

OWNER DRAW * 'E

90,060 80,060

TRANSFERS (TO DIP ACCTS)

PROFESSIONAL FEES

U.S. TRUSTEE QUARTERLY FEES
COURT COSTS

TOTAL D|SBURSEMENTS .
T S
NET CASH FLOW

RECEIPTS LESS DISBURSEMENTS

i a
CASH END OF MONTH
* COMPENSATION TO SOLE PROPRIETORS FOR SERVICES RENDERED TO BANKRUPTCY ESTATE

THE FOLLOWING SECTION MUST BE COMPLEFEDV R

TOTAL msBURsEuENTs e o e 90,060]

LESS: TRANSFERS TO DEBTOR IN POSSESSION ACCOUNTS $
PLUS: ESTATE DISBURSEMENTS MADE BY OUTSIDE SOURCES (i.e. from escrow accounts) $
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS FOR CALCULATING U.S. TRUSTEE QUARTERLY FEES 90,080

Q408 513,687



In re: Digtributed Enerqgy Systems Corp. Case No. 08-11101
Debtor Reporting Period: 1/1/09 thru 1/31/09

SCHEDULE OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

TRANSFERS (FROM DIP ACCTS)

CH LES = o Z St 3 ke 0 %

LOANS AND ADVANCES |E

SALE OF ASSETS I

OTHER (ATTACH LIST) 618 0 ol 616 816
|

TOTAL RECEIPTS

NETPAYROLL e | o]

PAYROLL TAXES

SALES, USE, & OTHER TAXES
INVENTORY PURCHASES
SECURED/ RENTAL/ LEASES
INSURANCE
ADMINISTRATIVE

SELLING

OTHER (ATTACH LIST) 326 0

326 326

=)

OWNER DRAW *
TRANSFERS (TO DIP ACCTS)

PROFESSIONAL FEES

U.S. TRUSTEE QUARTERLY FEES
COURT COSTS

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS e

PR AP S T T DT T P S LAV R R NE R, LAY

TN
(RECEIPTSLESS DISBURSENENTS,

i Jim. AR % - Z&‘é i Eem :“
3 MR T = _§ s =
CASH - END OF MONTH 537 731 -I-ﬂ-ll 537,731

* COMPENSATION TO SOLE PROPRIETORS FOR SERVICES RENDERED TO BANKRUPTCY ESTATE

. THE FOLLOWING SECTION MUST BErcOMPL

:a..i...u 4] -
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 326

LESS: TRANSFERS TO DEBTOR iIN POSSESSION ACCOUNTS
PLUS: ESTATE DISBURSEMENTS MADE BY OUTSIDE SOURCES (.e. from escrow accounts)
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS FOR CALCULATING U.S. TRUSTEE QUARTERLY FEES 326

hadhad




In re: Distributed Energy Systems Corp.
Debtor

Case No. 08-11101

Reporting Period: 2/1/09 thru 2/28/09
SCHEDULE OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

CASH SALES

LOANS AND ADVANCES

SALE OF ASSETS

OTHER (ATTACH LIST) 556 0 0 5566 556
TRANSFERS (FROM DIP ACCTS)

“TOTAL RECEIPTS _

NET PAYROLL

PAYROLL TAXES

SALES, USE, & OTHER TAXES

INVENTORY PURCHASES

SECURED/ RENTAL/ LEASES

INSURANCE

ADMINISTRATIVE

SELLING

OTHER (ATTACH LIST)

305

305

306

OWNER DRAW *

TRANSFERS (TO DIP ACCTS)

PROFESSIONAL FEES

U.S. TRUSTEE QUARTERLY FEES

COURT COSTS

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

fre e St

NET CASH FLOW

305
251

e

0

A
0

RECEIPTS LESS DISBURSEMENTS

_fj‘% »7—., ""‘,‘)\ .‘ﬁ i

CASH - END OF MONTH

'537,982]

0 offf

537 982

* COMPENSATION TO SOLE PROPRIETORS FOR SERVICES RENDERED TO BANKRUPTCY ESTATE

OISEOREENERTE FOR CALEUEATIN
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

~THE FOLLOWING SECTION MUST E COMPLETED

LESS: TRANSFERS TO DEBTOR IN POSSESSION ACCOUNTS

PLUS: ESTATE DISBURSEMENTS MADE BY OUTSIDE SOURCES (i.e. from escrow accounts)

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS FOR CALCULATING U.8. TRUSTEE QUARTERLY FEES




In re: Distributed Enargy Svstems Corp, Case No. 08-11101
Debtor Reporting Perlod: 3/1/09 thru 3/31/09

SCHEDULE OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

A1
CASH SALES

LOANS AND ADVANCES
SALE OF ASSETS

OTHER (ATTACH LIST) 32,175 0
TRANSFERS (FROM DIP ACCTS)

32,175 32,175

TOTAL RECEIPTS 32175

et
A
B

Bl At A R SRR :;

NET PAYROLL 0
PAYROLL TAXES

SALES, USE, & OTHER TAXES
INVENTORY PURCHASES
SECURED/ RENTAL/ LEASES
INSURANCE
ADMINISTRATIVE

SELLING

OTHER (ATTACH LIST) 305 0

Rt R R

(=]
(=

e R T

305 305

=d
=

OWNER DRAW *
TRANSFERS (TO DIP ACCTS)

PROFESSIONAL FEES

U.S. TRUSTEE QUARTERLY FEES
COURT COSTS

TOTAL DlSBURSEMENTS 305

SR T ok R RV e O A

NET CASH FLOW _
(RECEIPTS LESS DISBURSEMENTS
i s ]

CASH - END OF MONTH
+ COMPENSATION TO SOLE PROPRIETORS FOR SERVICES RENDERED 76 BANKRUPTCY ESTATE

) THEJFOLLDWING SECTION MUST BE COMPLETED
i ROMC ¥ MON

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

LESS: TRANSFERS TO DEBTOR IN POSSESSION ACCOUNTS ]
PLUS: ESTATE DISBURSEMENTS MADE BY OUTSIDE SOURCES (1.e. from escrow accounts) $
305

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS FOR CALCULATING U.8. TRUSTEE QUARTERLY FEES

Qto9 936



In re; Distributed E c Case No. 08-11101
Debtor Reporting Period: 4/1/09 thru 430V09
SCHEDULE OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

CASH SALES o Ig

LOANS AND ADVANCES I
SALE OF ASSETS H
OTHER (ATTACH LIST) 210 0 ol 210 210
TRANSFERS (FROM DIP ACCTS) ;

. A SAL 3.8, AREETRE
NET PAYROLL , :
PAYROLL TAXES
SALES, USE, & OTHER TAXES
INVENTORY PURCHASES 0 0
SECURED/ RENTAL/ LEASES
INSURANCE
ADMINISTRATIVE

SELLING

OTHER (ATTACH LIST) 306 0 0 306 306

OWNER DRAW *
TRANSFERS (TO DIP ACCTS)

PROFESSIONAL FEES
U.S. TRUSTEE QUARTERLY FEES
COURT COSTS

TOTAL DISBUR MENTS

NET CASH FLOW
RECEIPTS LESS DlSBURSEMENTS e

B = e e ;
CASH END OF MONTH 569, 757 H

* COMPENSATION TO SOLE PROPRIETORS FOR SERVICES RENDERED TO BANKRUPTCY ESTATE

o THEFOLLOWING SECTION MUST BE COMPLETED
BISBURZERENTS FOR CALCULATIN TRUSTEE GUARTERLY FEEST /(EROM CURA
TOTAL DlSBURSEMENTS

LESS: TRANSFERS TO DEBTOR IN POSSESSION ACCOUNTS

PLUS: ESTATE DISBURSEMENTS MADE BY QUTSIDE SOURCES (i.e. from escrow accounts)
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS FOR CALCULATING U.8. TRUSTEE QUARTERLY FEES




in re: Distributed Energy Systems Corp. Case No. 08-11101
Debtor Reporting Period: §1/09 thru §/31/09
SCHEDULE OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

CASH BEGINNING OF MONTH

CASH SALES 0
E]
i
LOANS AND ADVANCES I
SALE OF ASSETS B
OTHER (ATTACH LIST) 217 0 olH 217 217
TRANSFERS (FROM DIP ACCTS) I!
It
TOTAL *Recewrs 217 0 : 217 217 |

SBURSEMENTS .~ : 5
NET PAYROLL 0
PAYROLL TAXES
SALES, USE, & OTHER TAXES |
INVENTORY PURCHASES 0 0
SECURED/ RENTAL/ LEASES :

INSURANCE

ADMINISTRATIVE g
SELLING 12
OTHER (ATTACH LIST) 305 0 og 306 305

OWNER DRAW *
TRANSFERS (TO DIP ACCTS)

PROFESSIONAL FEES
U.S. TRUSTEE QUARTERLY FEES
COURT COSTS

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

NET CASH FLOW
V’RECEIPTS LESS_DISBURSEMENTS

A D OF M MONTH ol
= COMPENSATION TO SOLE PROPRIETORS FOR SERVICES RENDERED T0 BANKRUPTCY ESTATE

... THE FOLLOWING SECTION MUST BE COM;LETED__

DS BURSEMENTS FOREALCUCATING U:85T i
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 305
LESS: TRANSFERS TO DEBTOR IN POSSESSION ACCOUNTS $
PLUS: ESTATE DISBURSEMENTS MADE BY OUTSIDE SOURCES (i.e. from escrow accounts) $

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS FOR CALCULATING U.8. TRUSTEE QUARTERLY FEES 305




in re; Distrl E Co Case No. 08-11101
Debtor Reporting Period: 6/1/09 thru 6/30/09

SCHEDULE OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

OPER. i

] 569,66 -|—a

CASH SALES 0

l

LOANS AND ADVANCES |
SALE OF ASSETS i
|

|

I

OTHER (ATTACH_LIST) 210 0 ol 210 210
TRANSFERS (FROM DIP ACCTS)

TOTAL RECEIPTS 0 210 210

NET PAYROLL
PAYROLL TAXES

SALES, USE, & OTHER TAXES
INVENTORY PURCHASES 0 0
SECURED/ RENTAL/ LEASES !

INSURANCE
ADMINISTRATIVE

SELLING
OTHER (ATTACH LIST) 285 0 ol 285 285

OWNER DRAW *
TRANSFERS (TO DIP ACCTS)

PROFESSIONAL FEES

U.S. TRUSTEE QUARTERLY FEES
COURT COSTS

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 285 0 0 285 285

NET CASH FLOW
RECEIPTS LESS DISBURSEMENTS
e 5 i e A e
CASH - END OF MONTH 0 0| 569,594 569,504

* COMPENSATION TO SOLE PROPRIETORS FOR SERVICES RENDERED TO BANKRUPTCY ESTATE

o THE FOLLOWING SECTION MUST BE COMPLETED

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 285
LESS: TRANSFERS TO DEBTOR IN POSSESSION ACCOUNTS 3
PLUS: ESTATE DISBURSEMENTS MADE BY QUTSIDE SOURCES (i.e. from escrow accounts) $

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS FOR CALCULATING U.S. TRUSTEE QUARTERLY FEES 285

Q208 896



in re: Distributed Energy Systems Comp. Case No. 08-11101
Reporting Period: 7/1/09 thru 7/30/09
SCHEDULE OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

Debtor

B3 L R £
CASH SALES

LOANS AND ADVANCES H
SALE OF ASSETS i
OTHER (ATTACH LIST)
TRANSFERS (FROM DIP ACCTS) Iz

166

-
[
[
{~]
<
T
iy
[=2d
(=

TOTAL RECEIPTS
P EEn

DISBURSEMENTS: = - S
NET PAYROLL 0
PAYROLL TAXES

SALES, USE, & OTHER TAXES
INVENTORY PURCHASES
SECURED/ RENTAL/ LEASES
INSURANCE
ADMINISTRATIVE

SELLING

OTHER (ATTACH LIST) 285 0

T IR e R

et

285 285

=]

AT AR AN

T ST L

OWNER DRAW *
TRANSFERS (TO DIP ACCTS)

PROFESSIONAL FEES

U.S. TRUSTEE QUARTERLY FEES
COURT COSTS

TOTAL DISBURSEMEN ) 285 )| 0

285

S

T R el
CASH END OF MONTH 569 475 -l 569,475 569,475

—a
+ COMPENSATION TO SOLE PROPRIETORS FOR SERVICES RENDERED TO BANKRUPTCY ESTATE

) THE FOLLOWlNG SECTION MUST BE COMPLETED N

DISHURSEMENTS FORCALCULATING U.5: TRUSTEE QUARTE LCURRENT. e
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 285

LESS: TRANSFERS TO DEBTOR IN POSSESSION ACCOUNTS $

PLUS: ESTATE DISBURSEMENTS MADE BY OUTSIDE SOURCES (l.e. from escrow accounts) $
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS FOR CALCULATING U.S. TRUSTEE QUARTERLY FEES 285




In re: Distributed Energy Systems Corp. Case No. 08-11101
Debtor Reporting Period: 8/1/09 thru 8/31/09

SCHEDULE OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

CASH SALES I =0 ] i

LOANS AND ADVANCES
SALE OF ASSETS

OTHER (ATTACH LIST) 17,247
TRANSFERS (FROM DIP ACCTS)

0 17,247 17,247

(=

| TOTAL RECEPTS 17247 o 17, —A7.247

NET PAYROLL

PAYROLL TAXES

SALES, USE, & OTHER TAXES
INVENTORY PURCHASES : 0 0
SECURED/ RENTAL/ LEASES :

INSURANCE
ADMINISTRATIVE
SELLING

OTHER (ATTACH LIST) 290 0 Pl 260 290

OWNER DRAW *
TRANSFERS (TO DIP ACCTS)

PROFESSIONAL FEES

U.S. TRUSTEE QUARTERLY FEES
COURT COSTS

[TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS _ —780] _ 0 o 200 290}

NETCASHFLOW' e - ’1* =
RECEIPTS LESS DISBURSEMENTS) |

CASHA END or MONTH 588, 1
= GOMPENSATION TO SOLE PROPRIETORS FOR SERVICES RENDERED T0 BANKRUPTCY ESTATE

NG SEC‘HO MEUST BE COMPLETED

R RBEMENT N}
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 290
LESS: TRANSFERS TO DEBTOR IN POSSESSION ACCOUNTS

PLUS: ESTATE DISBURSEMENTS MADE BY OUTSIDE SOURCES (i.e. from escrow accounts)

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS FOR CALCULATING U.S. TRUSTEE QUARTERLY FEES 290

L 4

o
L




In re: Distributed Enerqy Systems Corp. Case No. 08-11101
Debtor Reporting Period: 9/1/09 thru 9/31/09
SCHEDULE OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

RECEIPT
CASH_SALES

I
LOANS AND ADVANCES li
SALE OF ASSETS |
OTHER (ATTACH LIST) 110 0 0
TRANSFERS (FROM DIP ACCTS)

110 110

TOTAL RECEIPTS 110 0 0 110 110

PAYROLL TAXES H
SALES, USE, & OTHER TAXES T
INVENTORY PURCHASES r 0 0
SECURED/ RENTAL/ LEASES
INSURANCE |
ADMINISTRATIVE |
SELLING '
OTHER (ATTACH LIST) 791 0 ol 201 291

OWNER DRAW *
TRANSFERS (TO DIP ACCTS)

PROFESSIONAL FEES

U.S. TRUSTEE QUARTERLY FEES ¢
COURT COSTS ]
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS olf

291 291

NET CASH FLOW
(RECEIPTS LESS DISBURSEMENTS) 1

o[ 586251 | 586,251

[CASH - END OF MONTH T T 1 ol
* COMPENSATION TO SOLE PROPRIETORS FOR SERVICES RENDERED TO BANKRUPTCY ESTATE

THE FOLLOWING SECTIONMUSTBECOMPLETED
e FROM CURRENT MONTH /ACTUAL GOLUMN) = ©
291

LESS: TRANSFERS TO DEBTOR IN POSSESSION ACCOUNTS $
PLUS: ESTATE DISBURSEMENTS MADE BY OUTSIDE SOURCES (i.e. from escrow accounts) $
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS FOR CALCULATING U.S. TRUSTEE QUARTERLY FEES 291




In re: Distributed Energy Systems Corp. Case No. 08-11101

Debtor Reporting Period: 10/1/09 thru 10/31/09
SCHEDULE OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

CASH BEGINNING OF MONTH 586,251

CASH SALES

LOANS AND ADVANCES

SALE OF ASSETS :

OTHER (ATTACH LIST) 0 0 0 0 0

TRANSFERS (FROM DIP ACCTS)

TOTAL RECEIPTS 0

1S

NET PAYROLL |
PAYROLL TAXES “:
SALES, USE, & OTHER TAXES
INVENTORY PURCHASES : 0 0
SECURED/ RENTAL/ LEASES :

INSURANCE :
ADMINISTRATIVE i
SELLING i
OTHER (ATTACH LIST) 139 0 0} 139 139

OWNER DRAW *
TRANSFERS (TO DIP ACCTS)

PROFESSIONAL FEES
U.S. TRUSTEE QUARTERLY FEES
COURT COSTS

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

NET CASH FLOW
!RECE S LESS DIS URSEMENTS)

[CASH - END OF MONTH ] 586 I T 586,112
* COMPENSATION TO SOLE PROPRIETORS FOR SERVICES RENDERED TO BANKRUPTCY ESTATE

~139 -139

THE FOLLOWING SECTION MUST BE COMPLETED

DISBURSEMENTS FOR CALCULATING U:S: TRUSTEE QUARTERLY. FEES: (FROM CURRENT.MONTH AGTUAL COLUMN)
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 139
LESS: TRANSFERS TO DEBTOR IN POSSESSION ACCOUNTS $
PLUS: ESTATE DISBURSEMENTS MADE BY OUTSIDE SOURCES (i.e. from escrow accounts) 5

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS FOR CALCULATING U.S. TRUSTEE QUARTERLY FEES 139




System: 1/1/2009 9:34:38 AM Distributed Energy Systems Page: 1
User Date: 7/1/2009 CHECKBOOK REGISTER REPORT User ID: Debora Fox
Bank Reconciliation
Ranges: From: To: From: To:
Checkbook ID TD BANKNORTH WEBSTER9477315 Number First Last
Description First Last Date 6/4/2008 12/31/2008
User-Defined 1  First Last Type First Last
Sorted By: Date
Include Trx: Reconciled, Unreconciled
* Voided transaction * Cleared amount is different than posted amount
Checkbook ID Description User-Defined 1 Current Balance
Number Date Type Paid To/Rcvd From Reconciled Origin Payment Deposit
TD BANKNORTH TD Banknorth $445,031.11
IAJ000001288 6/4/2008 TIAJ Cafe Ra Yes CMTRX00000356 $136.10
1AJ000001289 6/4/2008 IAJ Patrick Towbin Yes CMTRX00000356 $268.48
IAJ000001290 6/4/2008 IAJ AT&T Mobility Yes CMTRX00000356 fZC forn <d $859.09
IAJ000001291 6/4/2008 IAJ MagnaKleen Yes CMTRX00000356 °on 4 /'"‘f $103.77
IAJ000001292 6/4/2008 IAJ Steve Upchurch Yes  CMTRX00000356 C, §779.21
IAJ000001293 6/4/2008 IAJ Vinny's Yes CMTRX00000356 a /t? $155.58
IAJ000001234 6/4/2008 IAJ Leandro Peycere Yes CMTRX00000356 §11,759,29
TAJ000001295 6/4/2008 IAJ Vinny's Yes  CMTRX00000356 §537.05
IAJ000001296 6/4/2008 IAJ Alliance Food Management Cor Yes CMTRX00000356 $123.49
IAJ000001297 6/4/2008 IAJ Leandro Peycere Yes CMTRX00000356 $6,463.84
WDL000001285 6/4/2008 WDL ADP Yes  CMTRX00000355 $37,408.84
WDL000001286 6/4/2008 WDL  ADP Yes CMTRX00000355 $16,750.,47
WDL000001310 6/4/2008 WDL  JOHN HANCOCK Yes CMTRX00000365 §5,811,93
00000000000000000070 6/10/2008 DEP Yes  CMDEP00000125 §21,120.00
WDL000001306 6/12/2008 WDL  TDBANK NORTH Yes CMTRX00000364 $314.78
WDL000001307 6/18/2008 WDL ADP (PAYROLL 6/20/08) Yes  CMTRX00000364 $26,631.86
WDL000001308 6/18/2008 WDL ADP (PAYROLL 6/20/08) Yes  CMTRX00000364 $11,561.08
4723 6/19/2008 CHK ST Paul Travelers Yes PMCHK00000237 $20,280.90
4724 6/19/2008 CHK Marsh USA Inc. Yes PMCHK00000237 56,138.00
WDL000001311 6/23/2008 WDL  JOHN HANCOCK Yes  CMTRX00000366 §3,875.08 !
IAJ000001314 6/24/2008 IAJ Perseus Yes CMTRX00000368 $500,000.00
WDL000001312 6/25/2008 WDL ADP Yes  CMTRX00000367 $178.27 _
WDL000001313 6/25/2008 WDL ADP Yes CMTRX00000367 $12.12
4725 6/26/2008 CHK VPSI Yes PMCHK00000239 $1,836.00
4726 £/26/2008 CHK AT&T Mobility Yes PMCHK00000239 $2,826.99
4721 6/26/2008 CHK Atlantic Detroit Diesel Alli Yes PMCHK00000239 $498.20
4728 6/26/2008 CHK Connecticut Business Systems Yes PMCHK00000239 $1,235,96
4729 6/26/2008 CHK Coffee Distribution Corporat Yes PMCHK00000239 $553,44
4730 6/26/2008 CHK James A, Congdon, Jr. Yes PMCHK00000239 $2,380.00
4731 6/26/2008 CHK Consumers Interstate Corpora Yes  PMCHK0000023% $631.43
4732 6/26/2008 CHK RR Donnelley Receivables, In Yes PMCHK00000239 §7,512.50
4733 6/26/2008 CHK Itech Solutions, Inc. Yes PMCHK00000239 §9,778.50
4734 6/26/2008 CHK MagnaKleen Yes  PMCHK00000239 §103.77
4735 6/26/2008 CHK PaeTec Communications, Inc. Yes PMCHK00000239 $1,998.79
1736 6/26/2008 CHK PR Newawire Association,LLC Yes PMCHK00000239 $865.00
4737 6/26/2008 CHK Robert Half Management Resou Yes  PMCHK00000239 $9,827.53
4738 6/26/2008 CHK Tommasino's P&B Landscaping Yes  PMCHK00000239 51,670.25
6/26/WIREQL 6/26/2008 CHK B 4 Cherry LLC Yes PMCHK00000238 $42,469.29
WDL000001316 6/27/2008 WDL  ADP Yes  CMTRX00000370 $162.82
00000000000000000071 6/30/2008 DEP Yes  CMDEP00000126 $20,872.00
00000000000000000072 6/30/2008 DEP Yes  CMDEP00000127 $200.00
IAJ000001318 6/30/2008 IAJ TD Bank Yes  CMTRX00000374 $663.68
WDL000001317 6/30/2008 WDL  FLEXAMERICA Yes  CMTRX00000371 $190,80
WDL000001322 7/1/2008 WDL NPS{5240861163) Yes CMTRX00000377 $217,826.00 -~
WDL000001323 7/1/2008 WDL  PROTON({4242036857) Yes  CMTRX00000377 $15,849.00 p ,/7
'0000000000000000074 7/2/2008  DEP Yes  CMDEP00000129 $500, 000.00
1/03/WIREQL 7/3/2008 CHK Bllen & Company LLC Yes PMTRX00000539 $150,000.00 I
4739 1/7/2008 CHK Alliance Food Management Cor Yes PMCHK00000240 $35,00
4740 7/7/2008 CHK B H Cherry LLC Yes PMCHK00000240 $33,950.78
4741 7/1/2008 CHK Harrington Engineering, Inc. Yes PMCHK00000240 $4,401.10

Tavestarear Banfiss

tce



System: 7/1/2009 9:34:38 AM Distributed Energy Systems Page: 2
User Date: 7/1/2009 " CHECKBOOK REGISTER REPORT User ID: Debora Fox
Bank Reconciliation

Checkbook ID Description User-Defined 1 Current Balance
Number Date Type Paid To/Rcvd From Reconciled Origin Payment Deposit
41742 7/7/2008 CHK HRH Yes PMCRK00000240 5647.50
4743 7/7/2008 CHK James Stone & Associates, LL Yes PMCHK00000240 §1,870.55
4744 7/7/2008 CBK McMaster-Carr Supply Company Yes PMCHK00000240 §5.19
4745 7/1/2008 CHK Orkin Inc. Yes PMCHK00000240 $471.00
4746 7/1/2008 CHK Robert Half Management Resou Yes PMCHK00000240 514,311.33
4747 7/71/2008 CHK Robert Noonan & Associates Yes EMCHK00000240 $331.25 .
4748 7/1/2008 CHK Verizon Wireless Yes PMCHK00000240 $1,279.95 D /}9
WDL000001324 7/7/2008 WDL  ADP Yes  CMTRX00000377 $344.12
00000000000000000073 7/9/2008 DEP Yes  CMDEP00000128 $500,000.00
4749 7/11/2008 CHK VPSI Yes PMCHK00000241 $960.00
4750 7/11/2008 CHK Bmerican Stock Transfer & Tr Yes PMCHK00000241 $1,000.00
4751 7/11/2008 CHK  AT&T Yes PMCHK00000241 $3,555.56
4752 7/11/2008 CHK B H Cherry LLC Yes PMCHK00000241 §13,335.45
4753 7/11/2008 CHK Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, L Yes PMCHK00000241 $10,000.00 ¥ Estfale
4754 7/11/2008 CHK Fire Protection Testing, Inc Yes PMCHK00000241 §111.30
4755 7/11/2008 CHK Harrington Engineering, Inc. Yes PMCHK00000241 $881.05
4756 7/11/2008 CHK MagnaKleen Yes PMCHK00000241 $25.00
4757 7/11/2008 CHK Northwestern Mutual Financia Yes PMCHK00000241 $843.04
4758 7/11/2008 CHK Robert Ralf Management Resou Yes PMCHK00000241 $8,920,57
4759 7/11/2008 CHK Sonitrol Corporation Yes PMCHK00000241 $181.13
4760 7/11/2008 CHK Staples Business Advantage Yes PMCHK00000241 $9.53
4761 7/11/2008 CHK ST Paul Travelers Yes PMCHK00000241 $20,260.90
WDL000001326 7/14/2008 WDL  TDBBNK NORTH Yes  CMTRX00000378 §673.82
7/15/08WIREL 7/15/2008 CHK Loureiro Engineering Associa Yes  PMTRX00000542 $12,000.00 e f:'h 4/
7/15/08WIREL 7/15/2008 CHK Loureiro Engineering Associa Yes PMVPY00000041 {$12,000.00)
IAJ000001334 7/15/2008 IAJ TRAXI LLC Yes CMTRX00000383 $17,850.00
00000000000000000075 7/16/2008 DEP Yes  CMDEP00000130 §500,000,00
WDL000001329 7/17/2008 WDL Northern Power Sys(524086116 Yes  CMTRX00000380 §21,642.00
WDL000001330 7/17/2008 WDL  PRTON{4242036857) Yes CMTRX00000380 $16,630.00 PIF
4762 7/18/2008 CHK VPSI Yes PMCHK00000242 $876.,00
4763 7/18/2008 CHK All Waste Inc. Yes PMCHK00000242 $735.74
1764 7/18/2008 CHK American Express Co. Yes PMCHK00000242 §91.25
4765 7/18/2008 CHK  AT&T Yes PMCHK00000242 §2,061,85
1766 7/18/2008 CHK Connecticut Business Systems Yes PMCHK00000242 $463.22
1767 7/18/2008 CHK James A. Congdon, Jr. Yes PMCHK00000242 51,470.00
4768 7/18/2008 CHK Connex International, Inc, Yes PMCHK00000242 §323.54
4769 7/18/2008 CHK RR Donnelley Receivables, In Yes PMCHK00000242 $1,662.50
1770 7/18/2008 CHK Harrington Engineering, Inc. Yes PMCHK00000242 $4,319.33
4771 7/18/2008 CHK InterCall Yes  PMCHK00000242 $4.16
1772 7/18/2008 CHK Intralinks, Inc. Yes PMCHK00000242 $6,000,00
4773 7/18/2008 CHK Itech Solutions, Inc. Yes PMCHK00000242 $4,240.00
1774 7/18/2008 CHK MagnaKleen Yes PMCHK00000242 $98.47
4775 7/18/2008 CHK McBee Systems Yes PMCHK00000242 $141,08
4776 7/18/2008 CHK Robert Half Management Resou Yes PMCHK00000242 $9,186.76
411 7/18/2008 CHK Robert Noonan & Associates Yes PMCHK00000242 $694.17
4778 7/18/2008 CHK Tommasino's P&B Landscaping Yes PMCHK00000242 §1,767.92 cT TCVl anl
4779 7/18/2008 CHK CDW Computer Centers, Inc. Yes  PMCHK00000242 $1,765.19 };
4780 7/18/2008 CHK Staples Business Advantage Yes  PMCHK00000242 $222.28 [LeaSe “yefF
1781 7/21/2008 CHK B H Cherry LLC Yes PMCHK00000243 $19,007.33 ¥
1AJ000001335 7/21/2008 IAJ CSC Yes  CMTRX00000383 $189,075.20
DAJ000001340 7/22/2008 DAJ Proton Yes  CMTRX00000385 $47,986.00
4782 7/24/2008 CHK Town of Wallingford Yes  EMTRX00000546 $23,134,00
4783 7/24/2008 CHK Town of Wallingford Yes PMTRX00000546 §2,053.00
4784 7/24/2008 CHK Commissioner Of Revenue Serv Yes PMTRX00000546 $47.00
7/25WIRE0L 7/25/2008 CHK Ano LLC Yes PMTRX00000547 $60,652.00
4785 7/30/2008 CHK UHY LLP Yes PMTRX00000550 D/o $12,405.59 71-0
7/30/WIREO] 7/30/2008 CHK Perseus LLC Yes PMTRX00000550 $184,627.30 —7 PA}/ NS
1786 7/31/2008 CHK Marsh USA Inc. Yes PMTRX00000550 $164,960.00 Perfe
4787 7/31/2008 CHK U.5. Trustee Yes PMTRX00000551 §1,625.00
IAJ000001341 7/31/2008 IAJ TD Banknorth Yes CMTRX00000387 §1,957.28
4788 8/7/2008 CHK B H Cherry LLC Yes  PMCHK00000244 ©$39,231.53 '

4789 8/1/2008 CHBK Connecticut Business Systems Yes PMCHK00000244 §172.74



System: 7/1/2009  9:34:38 AM Distributed Energy Systems Page: 3
User Date: 7/1/2009 CHECKBOOK REGISTER REPORT User ID: Debora Fox
Bank Reconciliation
~heckbook ID Description User-Defined 1 Current Balance
Number Date Type Paid To/Rcvd From Reconciled Origin Payment Deposit
4790 8/7/2008 CHK Coffee Distribution Corporat Yes PMCHK00000244 $666.85
4791 8/7/2008 CHK James A. Congdon, Jr. Yes PMCHK00000244 $1,120.00
4793 8/7/2008 CHK Delcon Maintenance Corporati Yes PMCHK00000244 $3,710,00
4795 8/7/2008 CHK Flex America Yes PMCHK00000244 $512.25
4797 8/7/2008 CHK Intralinks, Inc. Yes PMCHK00000244 $1,000.00
4798 8/7/2008 CHK MagnaKleen Yes PMCHK00000244 $103.77
4799 8/7/2008 CHK Michael J. Trifone Yes PMCHK00000244 $4,122.50
4800 8/7/2008 CHK PaeTec Communications, Inc. Yes PMCHK00000244 $1,818.04
1801 8/7/2008 CHK Pitney Bowes Credit Corp. Yes PMCHK00000244 $605.65
4802 8/7/2008 CHK Robert Half Management Resou Yes PMCHK00000244 $25,324.13
4803 8/7/2008 CHK Robinson & Cole LLP Yes PMCHK00000244 $111.00
1804 8/7/2008 CHK Shred- It Connecticut Yes PMCHK00000244 $100.70
4805 8/7/2008 CHK Staples Business Advantage Yes PMCHK00000244 $135,52
4807 8/7/2008 CHK Vinny's Yes PMCHK00000244 $74.99
4808 8/11/2008 CHK Paul F. Koeppe Yes PMTRX00000554 $14,000.00
4809 §/11/2008 CHK James H. Ozanne Yes PMTRX00000554 $15,641.99
4810 8/11/2008 CHK Thecdore Stern Yes PMTRX00000554 $14,130,57
1811 8/11/2008 CHK James A. Congdon, Jr. Yes PMTRX00000555 $1,400.00
4812 8/11/2008 CHK  Michael J. Trifone Yes PMTRX00000555 $680.00
4813 8/12/2008 CHK James Stone & Associates, LL Yes PMTRX00000556 $794.60
4814 8/12/2008 CHK Robert Half Management Resou Yes PMTRX00000556 $2,798.40
4815 8/12/2008 CHK Robert Half Management Resou Yes PMTRX00000556 $5,580.90
4816 8/13/2008 CHK American Stock Transfer & Tr Yes PMCRK00000245 $1,000.00
4817 8/13/2008 CHK B H Cherry LLC Yes PMCHK00000245 §41,463.73
4818 8/13/2008 CHK RR Donnelley Receivables, In Yes PMCHK00000245 $8,420.00
4819 8/13/2008 CHK Harrington Engineering, Inc. Yes PMCHK00000245 $278.78
4820 8/13/2008 CHK Robert Half Management Resou Yes PMCHK00000245 $7,086.40 I,. UCJ'?‘MCur
821 8/13/2008 CHK ST Paul Travelers Yes  PMCHK00000245 $33,795.99 i k5"15
8/13/WIREOL 8/13/2008 CHK Daly & Daly, P.C. Yes PMTRX00000557 $6,732.96 —_
DAJ000001343 8/13/2008 DAJ Northern Power Systems Yes CMTRX00000389 $200,000,00 Fec
DAJ000001344 8/13/2008 DAJ NPS Yes CMTRX00000389 $55,968.41
4822 8/14/2008 CHK James Stone & Associates, LL Yes PMTRX00000559 $225.00 LZEFunﬂ
DAJ000001345 8/14/2008 DAJ TDBANK North Yes  CMTRX000003%0 $372.68
8/15/WIRE0L 8/15/2008 CHK B H Cherry LIC Yes PMTRX00000560 $100,000.00 H-f{ZoLL—
B/15/WIRE02 8/15/2008 CHK Allen & Company LLC Yes PMCHK00000246 $150,000.0 TAX
DAJ000001349 8/18/2008 DAJ ADP Yes  CMTRX00000394 $13,8175.37
1AJ000001347 8/20/2008 IAJ MBI Yes  CMTRX00000392 ) g&’ §59.99
WDL000001342 8/20/2008 WDL MBI Yes CMTRX00000389 $59.99
IAJ000001348 8/22/2008 IARJ US Treasury Yes CMTRX00000393 $84,754.03
1AJ000001350 §/29/2008 IAJ TD Bank North Yes  CMTRX00000395 $1,450.92
WIRE 08/29/2008 8/29/2008 CHK  YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT & TAY Yes PMCHK00000247 X §155,085.37
IAJ000001351 9/2/2008 IBJ Robinson & Cole No CMTRX00000396 $14,595.00
IAJ000001352 9/2/2008 IAJ Travelers No CMTRX00000336 $200,00
DAJ000001354 9/12/2008 DAJ TD Bank North No CMTRX00000399 $381.93
IAJ000001355 9/30/2008 IAJ TD Bank North No CMTRX00000399 $937.57
WIRE 10/16/08 10/16/2008 CHK  YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT & TAY No EMCHK00000249 A€ §136,914.63
WIRE 10/16/09 10/16/2008 CHK Cole, Schotz, Meisel, Forman No PMCHK00000249 s $50,000.00
WIRE 10/16/10 10/16/2008 CHK  Archer & Greiner, P.C. No PMCHK00000249 $14,173.49
WIRE 10/16/11 10/16/2008 CHK  Arent Fox LLP No PMCHK00000249 M- §93,995.02 E,(*“TC
WIRE 10/16/12 10/16/2008 CHK J.H. Cohn LLP No PMCHK00000249 » 516,831.49 Cownsel
10/29/08 WIRE 10/29/2008 CHK  Perseus LIC No PMCHK00000251 $100,000.00 g
Ad visen,
163 Transaction(s) Pgﬂffv)'#—j
WEBSTER9477315 Webster $2,824.77
WDL000001301 6/13/2008 WDL Webster Bank Yes  CMTRX00000359 $431.55
WDL000001300 6/19/2008 WDL AOL Yes CMTRX00000359 $97.75
17000001320 6/30/2008 IAJ Webster bank Yes CMTRX00000375 $20.91
JAJ000001336 7/14/2008 DAJ AOL Yes  CMTRX00000384 $31.95
DAJ000001337 7/15/2008 DBJ  AOL Yes CMTRX00000384 $32.90
DAJ000001338 7/15/2008 DAJ AOL Yes CMTRX00000384 $32.90
DAJ000001339 7/15/2008 DAJ WEBSTER Yes CMTRX00000384 $524.408
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Distributed Energy Systems

Page:
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User Date: 7/1/2009 CHECKBOOK REGISTER REPORT User ID: Debora Fox
Bank Reconciliation
Checkbook ID Description User-Defined 1 Current Balance
Number Date Type Paid To/Rcvd From Reconciled Origin Payment Deposit
DAJ000001346 8/14/2008 DAJ Webster Bank No CMTRX00000391 $525.18

8 Transaction(s)

171 Total Transaction(s)
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System:

“anges:

Checkbook ID

Description

User-Defined 1

Sorted By:
Include Trx:

* Voided transaction

7/1/2009
User Date: 7/1/2009

9:34:15 AM

From:
TD BANKNORTH
First
First

Voided

Distributed Energy Systems
CHECKBOOK REGISTER REPORT
Bank Reconciliation

To:
WEBSTER9477315
Last

Last

~ Cleared amount is different than posted amount

From:
Number First
Date 6/4/2008
Type First

Page: 1

Us

er ID: Debora Fox
To:

Last

12/31/2008

Last

VoiDs

Checkbook ID Description User-Defined 1 Current Balance
Number Date Type Paid To/Rcvd From Reconciled Origin Payment Deposit

TD BANKNORTH TD Banknorth $445,031.11
WDL000001315 6/26/2008 WDL MBI SETL Yes CMTRX00000369 $90.00
6/30/WIREOL 6/30/2008 CHK Leandro Peycere Yes PMTRX00000535 $1,261.69
WDL000001328 7/16/2008 WDL  PROTON{4242036857) Yes CMTRX00000380 $12,000.00
4792 8/7/2008 CHK Cooley Godward Kronish LLP  Yes PMCHK00000244 $1,161.00
4794 8/7/2008 CHK RR Donnelley Receivables, In Yes PMCHK00000244 $10,140.00
4796 8/7/2008 CHK Harrington Engineering, Inc. Yes PMCHK00000244 $1,378.00
1806 8/71/2008 CHK Tradesmen of New England, LL Yes PMCHK00000244 §213.06
DAJ000001353 8/31/2008 DAJ MBI Yes CMTRX00000397 $90.00
4823 10/1/2008 CHK Commissioner of Revenue Serv Yes PMCHK00000248 $3,515.00
WIRE 10/17/08 10/17/2008 CHK WC/Endurant Energy Services Yes PMCHK00000250 $17,629.00

10 Transaction(s)

10 Total Transaction(s) °



Deé&
Statement Period

July 01, 2008 to July 31, 2008

1[) Banknorth

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP
10 TECHNOLOGY DR
WALLINGFORD CT 06492

Page 1 of 00
Enclosures dekd
024
Reference Number: 4242036831

FINANCIAL STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

Summary of .

Your Accounts DEPQOSIT ACCOUNTS Account Numbexr Interest This Year

Premium Cash Management A CX 424-2036831 .00
INVESTMENT/SWEEP ACCOUNTS

Premium Cash Management A SV 424-2036831 24,081.60

TOTAL COMBINED DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS
TOTAL COMBINED INVESTMENT/SWEEP ACCOUNTS

Balance
11.2€ .
1,843,957.2¢
11.2¢
1,843,957.2¢

Premium Cash Management Accoun DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS- CORP
424-2036831 (Checking)

Deposit Account Recap
Beginning Balance as of July 01, 2008
22 Deposits
73 Withdrawals
Ending Balance as of July 31, 2008
Average Collected Balance This Cycle

Deposits and Other Credits

Date Amount Description
Jul 21 : 185,075.20 - DEPOSIT
Jul 16 12,000.00 WEBEXPRESS TRANSFER CR
LEA correctien -
Jul 01 61,663.68 SWEEF CREDIT TRANSFER
Jul 02 500,000.00 - WIRE TRANSFER INCOMING
PERSEUS PARTNERS VII LP
Jul 03 139,000.00 SWEEP CREDIT TRANSFER
Jul 07 2,000.00 SWEEP CREDIT TRANSFER
Jul 08 3,000.00 SWEEP CREDIT TRANSFER
Jul 09 500,000.00 WIRE TRANSFER INCOMING
PERSEUS PARTNERS VII LP
Jul 10 §5,000.00 SWEEP CREDIT TRANSFER
Jul 11 3,000.00 SWEEP CREDIT TRANSFER
Jul 14 2,000.00 SWEEP CREDIT TRANSFER
Jul 15 17,850.00 WIRE TRANSFER INCOMING
TRAXI, LLC
Jul 1S 43,000.00 SWEEP CREDIT TRANSFER
Jul 16 5Q00,000.00 WIRE TRANSFER INCOMING
-~ PERSEUS PARTNERS VII LP
Jul 17 62,000.00 SWEEP CREDIT TRANSFER
Jul 18 22,000.00 SWEEP CREDIT TRANSFER
Jul 21 9,000.00 SWEEP CREDIT TRANSFER
Jul 22 63,000.00 SWEEP CREDIT TRANSFER
Jul 23 9,000.00 SWEEP CREDIT TRANSFER

21,579.47 &—
2,443,588.88
|2,465,157.07

11.28
—

1,712,359.32

Call 1-800-428-7000 for 24-hour Direct Banking service

BANK DEPOSITS FDIC INSURED WWW.TDBANKNORTH.COM



E Banknorth

Statement Period

July 01, 2

008 to

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

July 31, 2008

I
DISTRTBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP
10 TECHNOLOGY DR Page 2 of 00
WALLINGFORD CT 06492
Enclosures ek
024
Reference Numbex: 4242036831
Date Amount Description
Jul 25 63,000.00 SWEEP CREDIT TRANSFER
Jul 28 45,000.00 SWEEP CREDIT TRANSFER
Jul 30 193,000.00 SWEEP CREDIT TRANSFER
Account Checks by Serial Number
Date Serial Nbr Amount Date Serial Nbr Amount
Jul 07 4725 1,836.00 Jul 15 4785 881.05
Jul 08 4726 2,826.99 Jul 18 4756 25.00
Jul 02 4727 498.20 Jul 18 4757 843.04
Jul 01 4728 1,235.96 Jul 21 4758 8,920.57
Jul 02 4729 553.44 Jul 18 4759 191.13
Jul 01 4730 2,380.00 Jul 16 4760 9.53
Jul 01 4731 631.43 Jul 18 4761 20,260.90
Jul 01 4733 * 9,778.50 Jul 2§ 4762 876.00
Jul 01 4734 103.77 Jul 22 4763 735.74
Jul 01 4735 1,998.79 Jul 23 4764 91.28
Jul 09 4736 865.00 Jul 23 4765 2,061.85
Jul 03 4737 9,827.53 Jul 22 4766 463.22
Jul 01 4738 1,670.25 Jul 22 4767 1,470.00
Jul 14 4739 35.00 Jul 23 4768 323.54
Jul 15 4740 33,950.78 Jul 22 4769 1,662.50
Jul 10 4741 4,401.10 Jul 22 4770 4,319.33
Jul 16 4742 647.50 Jul 24 4771 4.16
Jul 11 4743 1,870.55 Jul 23 4772 6,000.00
Jul 14 4744 5.19 Jul 22 4773 4,240.00
Jul 10 4745 477.00 Jul 25 4774 98 .47
Jul 15 4746 14,311.33 Jul 23 4775 141.08
Jul 11 4747 331.25 Jul 30 4776 9,186.76
Jul 14 4748 1,279.95 Jul 24 4777 694.17
Jul 23 4749 960.00 Jul 22 4778 1,767.92
. Jul 18 4750 1,000.00 Jul 25 4779 1,765.19
Jul 16 4751 3,555.56 Jul 22 4780 222.28
Jul 17 4752 13,335.45 Jul 28 4781 19,007.33
Jul 17 4753 10,000.00 Jul 28 4782 23,134.00
Jul 16 4754 111.30 Jul 28 4783 2,053.00
* Indicates brxeak in check sequence
Withdrawals and Other Debits
Date Amount Description
Jul 01 27,826.00 WEBEXPRESS TRANSFER DB
Payroll 7/3/08
Jul 01 15,849.00 WEBEXPRESS TRANSFER DB .
Payxroll 7/3/08
Jul ©7 344.12 CCD DEBIT
ADP PAYROLL FEES ADP ~ FEES 10CPX 3004092
Jul 17 21,642.00 WEBEXPRESS TRANSFER DB
DESC funding foxr NPS
Jul 17 16,630.00 WEBEXPRESS TRANSFER DB
DESC funding PES PR
Jul 22 47,986.00 WEBEXPRESS TRANSFER DB
Payroll Taxes
Jul oz 499,000.00 SWEEP DEBIT TRANS F-C‘e
Jul 0 150,000.00 WIRE TRANSFER OUTGOING — P«-(/en 5

Call 1-800- 428 7000 for 24-hour Dnrect Bankmg Sservice

BANK DEPOSITS FDIC INSURED

WWW.TDBANKNORTH.COM

¥
LENDER



Banknorth

Statement Periced

July 01, 2008 to

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

July 31, 2008

I
DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP
10 TECHNOLOGY DR Page 3 of 00
WALLINGFORD CT 06492
Enclosures fakeld
024
Refexrence Number: 4242036831
Date Amount Description
ALLEN & COMPANY LLC
Jul 09 500,000.00 SWEEP DEBIT TRANSF
Jul 14 673.82 SERVICE CHARGE ANALYSIS FEES
Jul 15 12,000.00 WIRE TRANSFER OUTGOING
LOUREIRO ENGINEERING A{S, INC.
Jul 16 508,000.00 SWEEP DEBIT TRANSFERI
Jul 24 188,000.00 SWEEP DEBIT TRANSFER
Jul 25 60,652.00 WIRE TRANSFER OUTGOIN
ANO LLC
Jul 30 184,627.30 WIRE TRANSFER OUTGOING
PERSEUS PARTNERS VII, L.P.
Daily Balance Summary
Date Balance Date Balance
Jun 30 21,579.47 Jul 16 327.26
Jul 01 21,769.45 Jul 17 719.81
Jul 02 21,717.81 Jul 18 3959.74
Jul 03 890.28 Jul 21 189,554.37
Jul 07 710.16 Jul 22 182,687.38
Jul 08 883,17 Jul 23 189,109.66
Jul 0% 18.17 Jul 24 411.33
Jul 10 140.07 / Jul 25 19.67
Jul 11 938.27 Jul 28 825.34
Jul 14 944.31 Jul 30 11.28
Jul 15 651.15
Premium Cash Management Accoun DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP
424-2036831 {Savings)

Interest Paid YID 24,081.60
*=========g=======nu===============w===== Periodic Account sun]mary et E 113
* Year-to-date Intexest 24,081.60 Fees this. Period .00
* Interest Paid this Period 1,957.28 ANNUAL PERCENTAGE YIELD EARNED 1.35 %
* Interest Earned this Pexiod 1,957.28 Days in Period 31
*=====================H=ﬂ$== O e 2 5 0 2 mE=aa =====H==H=l*

Deposit Account Recap

Beginning Balance as of July 01, 2008 871,663.68

4 Deposits 1,695,000.00
16 Withdrawals 724,663.68
Interest Paid 1,957.28
Ending Balance ag of July 31, 2008 1,843,957.28
—_—
Deposits and Other Cradits
Date Amount Description
Jul 02 499,000.00 CASHMGMNT SWEEP CREDIT
Jul 09 500,000.00 CASEMGMNT SWEEP CREDLT
Jul 16 508,000.00 CASHMGMNT SWEER CREDIT
Jul 24 188,000.00 CASHMGMNT SWEEP CREDIT
Call 1-800-428-7000 for 24-hour Direct Banking service
- =1

BANK DEPOSITS FDIC INSURED

WWW.TDBANKNORTH.COM
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Banknorth

Statement Period
July 01, 2008 ¢to July 31, 2008

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

I
DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP
10 TECHNOLOGY DR Page 4 of 00

WALLINGFORD CT 06492
Enclosures ook

024

Reference Number: 4242036831

Date Amount Description
Jul 31 1,557.28 INTEREST PAID

withdrawals and Other Debits
Date Amount Description
Jul 01 . 61,663.68 CASHMGMNT SWEEP DEBIT
Jul 03 139,000.00 CASHMGMNT SWEEP DEBIT
Jul 07 2,000.00 CASHMGMNT SWEEP DEBIT
Jul 08 3,000.00 CASHMGMNT SWEEP DEBIT
Jul 10 5,000.00 CASHMGMNT SWEEP DEBIT
Jul 11 3,000.00 CASEMGMNT SWEEP DEBIT
Jul 14 2,000.00 CASHMGMNT SWEEP DEBIT
Jul 15 43,000.00 CASHMGMNT SWEEP DEBIT
Jul 17 62,000.00 CASHMGMNT SWEEP DEBIT
Jul 18 22,000.00 CASHMGMNT SWEEP DEBIT
Jul 21 9,000.00 CASHMGMNT SWEEP DEBIT
Jul 22 63,000.00 CASEMGMNT SWEEP DEBIT
Jul 23 9,000.00 CASHMGMNT SWEEP DEBIT
Jul 25 63,000.00 CASHMGMNT SWEEP DEBIT
Jul 28 45,000.00 CASHMGMNT SWEEP DEBIT
Jul 30 193,000.00 CASHMGMNT SWEEP DEBIT

Daily Balance Summary
Date Balance Date Balance
Jul 01 831,769.45 Jul 17 2,058,719.81
Jul 02 1,330,717.81 Jul 18 2,036,399.74
Jul 03 1,170,890.28 Jul 21 2,216,554.37
Jul 07 1,168,720.16 Jul 22 2,153,687.38
Jul 08 1,165,883.17 dJul 23 2,144,108.66
Jul 09 1,665,018.17 Jul 24 2,143,411.33
Jul 10 1,660,140.07 Jul 25 2,080,019.67
Jul 11 1,657,938.27 Jul 28 2,035,825.34
Jul 14 1,655,944.31 Jul 30 1,842,011.28
Jul 15 1,612,651.15 - Jul 31 . 1,843,968.56
Jul 16 2,120,327.26

Call 1-800-428-7000 for 24-hour Direct Banking service

BANK DEPQSITS FDIC INSURED WWW.TDBANKNORTH.COM
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Statement Period
August 01, 2008 ¢to August 31, 2008

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

I
DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP
10 TECHNQOLOGY DR Page 1 of 00

WALLINGFORD CT (06492
Enclosures LA

024

Reference Number: 4242036831

FINANCIAL STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

Summary of
Your Accounts DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS Account Number Interest This Year Balance
Premium Cash Management A CK 424-2036831 .00 144.1¢
INVESTMENT/SWEEP ACCOUNTS
Premium Cash Management A SV 424-2036831 25,532.52 841,450.92
TOTAL COMBINED DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS 144.1¢
TOTAL COMBINED INVESTMENT/SWEEP ACCOUNTS 841,450.9:2

Premium Cash Management Accoun DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP

424-2036831 (Checking)

Deposit Account Recap

Beginning Balance as of August 01, 2008 11.28
14 Deposits 1,173,711.31
43 Withdrawals 1,173,578.41

Ending Balance as of August 31, 2008 144.18

L

Average Collected Balance This Cycle M 1,269,520.68

Deposits and Other Credits /
Date Amount Descripti
Aug 22 84,754.03 DEPOSIT
Aug 01 557.28 SWEEP CREDIT TRANSFER
Aug 04 177,000.00 SWEEP CREDIT TRANSFER
Aug 05 2,000.00 SWEEP CREDIT TRANSFER
Aug 08 39,000.00 SWEEP CREDIT TRANSFER
Aug 12 5,000.00 SWEEP CREDIT TRANSFER
Aug 13 263,000.00 SWEEP CREDIT TRANSFER
Aug 14 1,000.00 SWEEP CREDIT TRANSFER
Aug 15 251,000.00 SWEEP CREDIT TRANSFER
Aug 18 81,000.00 SWREEP CREDIT TRANSFER
Aug 19 98,000.00 SWEEP CREDIT TRANSFER
Aug 20 15,000.00 SWEEP CREDIT TRANSFER
Aug 21 1,000.00 SWEEP CREDIT TRANSFER e
Aug 29 155,000.00 SWEEP CREDIT TRANSFER

Account Checks by Serial Number "
Date Serial Nbr Amount: Date Serial Nbr Amount
Aug 05 4784 47.00 Aug 18 4793 * 3,710.00
Aug 04 4785 12,405.59 Aug 21 4795 * 512.25
Aug 04 4786 164,960.00 Aug 19 4797 * 1,000.00
Aug 05 4787 1,625.00 Aug 22 4798 103.77
Aug 15 4789 772.74 Aug 12 4799 4,122.50
Auyg 18 4790 666.85 Aug 13 4800 ' 1,818.04
Aug 12 4791 1,120.00 Aug 13 4801 605.65

Call 1-800-428-7000 for 24-hour Direct Banking service

BANK DEPOSITS FDIC INSURED WWW.TOBANKNORTH.COM




E Banknorth

Statement Period
August 01, 2

008 to

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

August 31, 2008

I

DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP

10 TECHNOLOGY DR Page 2 of a0
WALLINGFORD CT 06492
Enclosures e
024
Reference Number: 4242036831
Date Serial Nbr Amount Date Serial Nbr Amount
Aug 18 4802 25,324,13 Aug 14 4813 794 .60
Aug 18 4803 111.00 Aug 18 4814 2,798.40
Aug 18 4804 100.70 Aug 18 4818 5,580.90
Aug 19 4805 135.52 Aug 20 4816 1,000.00
Aug 19 4807 * 74.99 Aug 19 4817 41,463.73
Aug 20 4808 14,000.00 Aug 18 4818 8,420.00
Aug 18 48089 15,641.99 Aug 18 4819 278.78
Aug 19 4810 14,130.57 Aug I9 4820 7,886.40
Aug 18 4811 1,400.00 Aug 19 4821 33,795.99
Aug 18 4812 680.00 Aug 19 4822 225.00
* Indicates break in check sequence
Withdrawals and Other Debits
Date Amount Descripticen
Aug 13 255,968.41 WEBEXPRESS TRANSFER DR
Interco Transfex
Aug 038 39,231.53 WIRE TRANSFER OUTGOING
B H CHERRY LLC
Aug 13 6,732.96 WIRE TRANSFER OUTGOING
DALY & DALY, P.C.
Aug 14 372.68 SERVICE CHARGE ANALYSIS FEES
Aug 15 150,000.00 WIRE TRANSFER OQUTGOING
ALLEN & COMPANY LLC
Aug 15 100,000.00 WIRE TRANSFER OUTGOING
B H CHERRY ILC
Aug 18 13,875.37 WIRE TRANSFER QUTGOING
ADP PAYROLL TAX DEPOSIT. CUSTODIAN
Aug 25 85,000.00 SWBEP DEBIT TRANSFER
Aug 29 155,085.37 WIRE TRANSFER OUTGOI
Young Conaway Stargatt & Taylor
Daily Balance Summary
Date Balance Date Balance
Jul 31 11.28 Aug 15 815.55
Aug 01 968.56 Aug 18 803.74
Aug 04 602.97 Aug 19 9l1.54
Aug 05 930,97 Aug 21 579.29
Aug 08 699.44 Aug 22 85,229.55
Aug 12 456,94 Aug 25 229.55
Aug 13 755.57 Aug 29 144.18
Aug 14 588.29
Call 1-800-428-7000 for 24-hour Direct Banking service

BANK DEPOSITS FDIC INSURED

WWW.TDBANKNORTH.COM



Banknorth

Statement Period

August 01,

2008 to

STATEMENT OF ACCQUNT

August 31, 2008

I

DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP
10 TECHNOLOGY DR
WALLINGFORD CT 06492

Page

Enclosures

Reference Number:

3 of 00

LI
024

4242036831

Premium Cash Management Accoun DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP

424-2036831

{Saving

s)

Interest Paid YID

== ==

. =

==

* Year-to-date Interest
* Interest Paid this Period
* Interest Earmed this Period

SEIxIESARATS

LT =

MmN

25,532.52
1,450.92
1,450.92

Pericdic Account Summary

25,532.52

Fees this Period

ANNUAL PERCENTAGE YIELD EARNED

Days in Period

Sasssaogsza

.00
1.35 &
31

Deposit Account Recap

Beginning Balance as of

1D

eposits

13 Withdrawals
Interest Paid

Ending Balance as of

Augus

Deposits and Other Credits

Date Amount
Aug 25 85,000.00
Aug 29 1,450.92
Withdrawals and Other Debits
Date Amount
Aug 01 957.28
Aug 04 177,000.00
Aug 05 2,000.00
Aug 08 39,000.00
Aug 12 5,000.00
Aug 13 263,000.00
Aug 14 1,000.00
Aug 15 251,000.00
Aug 18 81,000.00
Aug 19 98,000.00
Aug 20 15,000.00
Auvg 21 1,000.00
Aug 29 155,000.00
Daily Balance Summary
Date Balance
Aug 01 1,843,9868.58
Aug 04 1,666,602.97
Aug 05 1,664,930.57
Aug 08 1,625,699.44
Aug 12 1,620,456.94
Aug 13 1,357,755.57
Aug 14 1,356,588.29
Aug 15 1,105,815.55%

t 01, 2008

August 31, 2008

Description
CASHMGMNT SWEEP
INTEREST PATID

CREDIT

Description .
CASHMGMNT SWEEP DEBIT
CASHMGMNT SWEEP DEBIT
CASHMGMNT SWEEP DEBIT
CASHMGMNT SWEEP DEBIT
CASHMGMNT SWEEP DEBIT
CASEMGMNT SWEEP DEBIT
CASEMGMNT SWEEP DEBIT
CASHMGMNT SWEEP DEBIT
CASHMGMNT SWEEP DEBIT
CASEMGMNT SWEEP DEBIT
CASHMGMNT SWEEP DEBIT
CASHMGMNT SWEEP DEBIT
CASHMGMNT SWEEP DEBIT

Date

Aug 18
Aug 19
Aug 20
Aug 21
Aug 22
Aug 25
Aug 29

1,843,957.28
85,000.00
1,088,557.28
1,450.92
841,450.92

Balance
1,024,803.74
926,091.54
911,091.54
910,579.29
995,229.55
995,2259.55
841,585.10

Call 1-800-423-7000 for 24-hour Direct Banking service

BANK DEPQSITS FDIC INSURED

WWW.TOBANKNORTH.COM
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Banknorth

DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP
10 TECHNOLOGY DR
WALLINGFORD CT 06492

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

Page: 1 of 10
Statement Period: Aug 01 2008-Aug 31 2008
Cust Ref #: 4242036831-024-1-***

424-2036831

Primary Account #:

Summary ot Accounts

DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS ACCOUNT NUMBER BALANCE
Premium Cash Management Account 424-2036831 144.18
Total Deposit Accounts _ o o 144.18
INVESTMENT/SWEEP ACCOUNTS! ACCOUNT NUMBER BALANCE
Cash Management Sweep 424-2036831 841,450.92
Total Investment/Sweep Accounts 841,450.92

1 . . - PR
Investments are not bank deposits, are not insured by the FDIC or any federal government agency, are not obligations of
= nor guaranteed by any bank or bank affiliate, and may involve risk, including the possible loss of principal amount invested.

CaH,1—800—428—7000 for 24-hour Direéf Banking sérvice

_BANK DEPOSITS FOIC INSURED ©

. WWW.TDBANKNORTH.COM
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'm Banknorth

DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP

Premium Cash Management Account
DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

Page: 30f 10

Statement Period: Aug 01 2008-Aug 31 2008
Cust Ref #: 4242036831-024-1-**~*
Primary Account #: 424-2036831

Account # 424-2036831

ACCOUNT SUMMARY

Beginning Balance
Deposits
Other Credits

11.28
84,754.03
1,088,957.28

Average Collected Balance 1,269,520.68

Checks Paid 367,312.09

Electronic Payments 255,968.41

Other Withdrawals 550,297.91

Ending Balance 144.18

DAILY ACCOUNT ACTIVITY

Deposits

POSTING DATE DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. AMOUNT
8/22 DEPOSIT 84,754.03

Subtotal: 84,754.03

Other Credits

POSTING DATE DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. AMOUNT
8/1 SWEEP CREDIT TRANSFER 957.28
8/4 SWEEP CREDIT TRANSFER 177,000.00
8/5 SWEEP CREDIT TRANSFER 2,000.00
8/8 SWEEP CREDIT TRANSFER 39,000.00
8/12 SWEEP CREDIT TRANSFER 5,000.00
8/13 SWEEP CREDIT TRANSFER 263,000.00
8/14 SWEEP CREDIT TRANSFER 1,000.00
8/15 SWEEP CREDIT TRANSFER 251,000.00
8/18 SWEEP CREDIT TRANSFER 81,000.00
8/19 SWEEP CREDIT TRANSFER 98,000.00
8/20 SWEEP CREDIT TRANSFER 15,000.00
8/21 SWEEP CREDIT TRANSFER 1,000.00
8/29 SWEEP CREDIT TRANSFER 155,000.00

Subtotal: 1,088,957.28

Checks Pald No. Checks: 34 *Indicates break in serial sequence or check processed electronically and listed under Electronic Payments
DATE SERIAL NO. AMOUNT DATE SERIAL NO. AMOUNT
8/5 4784 47.00 8/12 4791 1,120.00
8/4 4785 12,405.59 8/18 4793* 3,710.00
8/4 4786 164,960.00 8/21 4795* 512.25
8/5 4787 1,625.00 8/19 4797* 1,000.00
8/15 4789* 772.74 8/22 4798 103.77
8/18 4790 © 666.85 8/12 4799 4,122.50

Call 1-800-428-7000 for 24-hour Direct Banking service

. BANK DEPOSITS FOIC INSURED .

© . __WWW.TDBANKNORTHCOM
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3/3] Banknorth

DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

Page:

4 of 10

Statement Period: Aug 01 2008-Aug 31 2008

Cust Ref #:
Primary Account #:

4242036831-024-]-***
424-2036831

DAILY ACCOUNT ACTIVITY

Checks Paid (continued)

*Indicates break in serial sequence or check processed electronically and listed under Electronic Payments

DATE SERIAL NO. AMOUNT DATE SERIAL NO. AMOUNT
8/18 4800 1,818.04 8/18 4812 680.00
8/18 4801 605.65 8/14 4813 794.60
8/18 4802 25,324.13 8/18 4814 2,798.40
8/18 4803 111.00 8/18 4815 5,580.90
8/18 4804 100.70 8/20 4816 1,000.00
8/19 4805 135.52 8/19 4817 41,463.73
8/19 4807* 74.99 8/18 4818 8,420.00
8/20 4808 14,000.00 8/18 4819 278.78
8/18 4809 15,641.99 8/19 4820 7,886.40
8/19 4810 14,130.57 8/19 4821 33,795.99
8/18 4811 1,400.00 8/19 4822 225.00
Subtotal: 367,312.09
Electronic Payments
POSTING DATE DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. AMOUNT

8/13

WEBEXPRESS TRANSFER DB
Interco Transfer

P8 LiQeiD. 25596841
yo M e

Subtotal: 255,968.41

Other Withdrawals

POSTING DATE
8/8

8/13

8/14

8/15

8/15

8/18

8/25
8/29

DESCRIPTION

WIRE TRANSFER QUTGOING
B HCHERRY LLC
WIRE TRANSFER QUTGOING
DALY & DALY, P.C.
SERVICE CHARGE
ANALYSIS FEES

WIRE TRANSFER QUTGQING
ALLEN & COMPANY LLC
WIRE TRANSFER QUTGOING
B HCHERRYLLC
WIRE TRANSFER OUTGOING
ADP PAYROLL TAX DEPOSIT CUSTODIAN
SWEEP DEBIT TRANSFER

WIRE TRANSFER QUTGOQING

SERIAL NO.

Young Canaway Stargatt & Taylor

AMOUNT
39,231.53

6,732.96
372.68
150,000.00
100,000.00
13,875.37

85,000.00
155,085.37

Subtotal: 550,297.91

DAILY BALANCE SUMMARY

DATE

731

BALANCE
11.28.

DATE
o A . 8/1
Call 1-800-428-7000 for 24-hour Direct Banking service

BALANCE
968.56.

BANK DEPOSITS FOICINSURED o S
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’ E Banknorth

DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

Page: 50f 10

Statement Period: Aug 01 2008-Aug 31 2008
Cust Ref #: 4242036831-024-1-***
Primary Account #: 424-2036831

DAILY BALANCE SUMMARY

DATE BALANCE DATE ' BALANCE
8/4 602.97 8/18 803.74
8/5 930.97 8/19 91.54
8/8 699.44 8/21 . 579.29
8/12 456.94 8/22 85,229.55
8/13 755.57 8/25 229.55
8/14 588.29 8/29 144.18
8/15 815.55

Cash Management Sweep
DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP

Account # 424-2036831

Investments are not bank deposits, are not insured by the FDIC or any federal government agency. are not obligations of nor guaranteed
by any bank or bank affifiate. and may involve risk, including the possible loss of principal amount invested.

CASH MANAGEMENT ACCOUNT SUMMARY

Beginning Balance 1,843,957.28 Interest Paid this Period 1,450.92
Credits and Transfers 86,450.92 Interest Paid Year-to-Date 25,532.52
Annual Percentage Yield Earned 1.35%
Debits and Transfers 1,088,957.28 Days in Period 31
Ending Balance 841,450.92
CASH MANAGEMENT ACCOUNT TRANSACTIONS
Credits and Transfers from Checking
PASTING DATE DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. AMOUNT
8/25 CASHMGMNT SWEEP CREDIT 85,000.00
8/29 INTEREST PAID 1,450.92
Subtotal: 86,450.92
Debits and Transfers to Checking
POSTING DATE DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. AMGOUNT
8/1 CASHMGMNT SWEEP DEBIT 957.28
8/4 CASHMGMNT SWEEP DEBIT 177,000.00
8/5 CASHMGMNT SWEEP DEBIT 2,000.00
8/8 CASHMGMNT SWEEP DEBIT 39,000.00
8/12 CASHMGMNT SWEEP DEBIT 5,000.00
8/13 CASHMGMNT SWEEP DEBIT 263,000.00
8/14 CASHMGMNT SWEEP DEBIT 1,000.00
8/15 CASHMGMNT SWEEP DEBIT 251,000.00
8/18 CASHMGMNT SWEEP DEBIT 81,000.00
8/19 CASHMGMNT SWEEP DEBIT 98,000.00
- 8£20-- CASHMGMNT SWEEP DEBIT - 15,000.00

Call 1- 800 428 7000 for 24- hour Dlrect Bankmg service

BANK OEPOS{TS FDIC (NSURED

© WWW.TOBANKNORTH.COM




'|D Banknorth

DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP

STATEMENT OF ACCOQUNT

Page: 6of 10

Statement Period: Aug 01 2008-Aug 31 2008
Cust Ref #: 4242036831-024-1-***
Primary Account #: 424-2036831

CASH MANAGEMENT ACCOUNT TRANSACTIONS

Debits and Transfers to Checking (continued)

POSTING DATE

8/21
8/29

DESCRIPTION

CASHMGMNT SWEEP DEBIT
CASHMGMNT SWEEP DEBIT

SERIAL NQ.

Subtotal:

AMOUNT

1,000.00
155,000.00

1,088,957.28

DAILY BALANCE SUMMARY

DATE =

8/1
8/4
8/5
8/8
8/12
8/13
8/14
8/15
8/18
8/19
8/20
8/21

8/22 85,

8/25
8/29

CHECKING BALANCE

968.56
602.97
930.97
699.44
456.94
755.57
588.29
815.55
803.74

91.54

91.54
579.29
229.55
229.55
144.18

TRANSFER AMOUNT

-957.28
-177,000.00
-2,000.00
-39,000.00
-5,000.00
-263,000.00
-1,000.00
-251,000.00
-81,000.00
-98,000.00
-15,000.00
-1,000.00
0.00
85,000.00
-153,549.08

SWEEP BALANCE

1,843,000.00
1,666,000.00
1,664,000.00
1,625,000.00
1,620,000.00
1,357,000.00
1,356,000.00
1,105,000.00
1,024,000.00
926,000.00
911,000.00
910,000.00
910,000.00
995,000.00
841,450.92

63” 1-800-428-7000 for 24-hour Direct Banking service

TOTAL BALANCE

1,843,968.56
1,666,602.97
1,664,930.97
1,625,699.44
1,620,456.94
1,357,755.57
1,356,588.29
1,105,815.55
1,024,803.74
926,091.54
911,091.54
910,579.29
995,229.55
995,229.55
841,595.10

__BANK DEPOSITS FOIC INSURED

©

e NWW.TD
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E Banknorth

DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP

4784
DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTENS CORP. R mosicnartn
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e

T/24/2008
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F. 0. Box 19630
Mewazk, W 07133-0630

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

Page: 7 of 10
Statement Period: Aug 01 2008-Aug 31 2008
Cust Ref #: 4242036831-024-1-***

Primary Account #: 424-2036831
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'IB Banknorth

DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP

STATEMENT OF ACCOQUNT

Page: 8 of 10

Statement Period: Aug 01 2008-Aug 31 2008
Cust Ref #: 4242036831-024-1-***
Primary Account #: 424-2036831

4798 47997
DISTRIBUTED ERERGY SYSTEMS COR. Bankuarth l DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP. Banknorth
oxr o carve
AL Cr e 1300011 | Ly s s1208 101
i i
°T /772008 ':"J , i % as1/2088 el i
01.7 §4,122.50 £
v One Mundsed Thise Dollars And 77 Centx ] - Four Thousand Ooe Hundced fwanty Tvo Dollars And 50 Cents ' i
e MagnaKisen A S Wichsel J, Trifooe a
o ¥. 0, Bax 923 o 24 Pflater Drive ow
Haridmn CT 06410 l ¥ewington, CT 06112 w = !
*gOL 798" HOLLI030933 L34 2036830 *0UL79%¢ 130434030934 |26 20iE83 . /00004 L2250
s ¥
#4798 8/22 $103.77 #4799 8/12 $4,122.50
sgijliO0%alm 0111094k
T o e — e A — —- e—
Al N S: DISTRATID EAREY SYSTIMNY CORP. Bt “E] ;"‘ ','""’ii';‘""-'_'" n g: U “"]
Ao a Y oo s Fan unn » "
S %'ﬂ waiu une |n'-"=r'|'|'| PHHHT -] d?-‘ul-'-'“ e
ag |! 33
a
:E e “.'“',,I . nZ ™~ w1t
<11 Om4 Tamesnd £1g1t Fusired Cightmm milerd And ¢d Cases ma - h intond Tiva Sallave dast {1 Cumce I-lll
ocolinms _n.u--.n- a ] E= aca
25|15 .o e L) ] oy,
o Rettade, wr 1048-L001 l a° Louieviile KY cI-E190 I
a ; Ondimd Fistsy
- FUGLADIE £0ALIDIONE LI4 1038218 40000 MBS/ - & #00LE0LF 1T RAIDINNIR WINIMIRET LS SI00OORG RS,
“DOLAOOw L2034 103093 L 2L 203E83 10 #0000 48 A0LS ‘ 0080 4 1,180 & 4 §1109 118 L 3L 203683 b #0000URD 58 5
#4800 §/18  $1.818.04 #4801 8/18 605.65
o 4803
] * DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORT. Banimerth
n as02 HTEGHIOLOPY DRIYE
1 GITIITED ENAGY SYSTII CORP, Sembumrtlh l wALLINCrong, crIn! $1308-111 1
32 = o p 1
a3 i i
o Y ul M= g/1/2008 st ]
me.l Tty Ve Pl Thces Kendiod Toraty Tewr Saud 13 Comt 3111.00
S3EE st sus ot e Tt H oy One Huadred Eleven Dollacs And 00 Caats i
= Sk, T dou12 (8! pedilg Rodbinwos & Colw LLF 8
a o 260 Trumbull Srreet
= FOOLBOIe COAALDIONNE VEINZOIRAN A /0001531641 Hartford, Cr 08103-3897 /LK\ 4\'
. \"d Al T
»OQLE0 & [ IV ELLT 4L 20IRBI b /00025334132 Doeane ADLlinioTaIn wIvioaeaine PR E—
#4802 3/18  $25,324.13 #4803 /18 $111.00
4804 4805
DISTRIGUTED ERERGY SYSTEMS CORP. Ranknorth DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS COR. Baukuertie
CHNOLL DAL 1 TECHNOLOGY
ﬂlﬂamﬂ.ﬂ“ st IAUJNE'NM.CT“ PTer Y]
ATESEESE Q458309908 55 E2-15-03 f {
H
1 ]
o™ 97772008 pucar ] 8/1/2008 focar i
: 100,70 $133,32
oy e Handred Dollers And 70 Cents | I v coe Hundred Thizty Five Dollars And 52 Cents j
s Shred- It Connacticut a oux Sraples Busminasm Advantage a
oF 29 biana Court -4 Dapt BOS 45101
P. 0. Nox 30851
Chashire, CT 06410 Hareford, C7 06130-0851
S
*O00LAGL: wQALI030938 424203587 1 #00000 A0070~ “00LADS® $0LAA03093% L ZLIDIRAA VA £00000 1355 2/
#4804 8/18  $100.70 #4305 8/1 9  $135.52
) 4807 T T
DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP. Ranknertts TS s
Lt = 108
inerorn.c1 3308001 i oa L]
i 33 -] s
i 3
™ s71/2008 s 1 -3 - wnma “:.—__
. mo
Savanty Four Dollars And 99 Cents i e e 8 [ S e R T P
124 4] o ey 29Y
usd Vinny's a EH]
o 567 Centar Straet = Crete ates, o xR
5
.- Wellingford, Ch. 06492 — - - - - - o T OMIOBA GOMALDIONS. SN AL, .
“0OLA0 7P 120441010936 L2L203B02Me »000000 2434, #004B08 [CHITELLETH L 203883 0 #4000 A,00000F

#4807 819 $74.99

#4808 8/20  $14,000.00



DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP

STATEMENT QF ACCOUNT

Page:

9 of 10

Statement Period: Aug 01 2008-Aug 31 2008

Cust Ref #:
Primary Account #:

4242036831-024-1-***
424-2036831
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DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP

STATEMENT OQF ACCOUNT

Page: 10 of 10

Statement Period: Aug 01 2008-Aug 31 2008
Cust Ref #: 4242036831-024-1-***
Primary Account #: 424-2036831
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E Banknorth

DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP
10 TECHNOLOGY DR
WALLINGFORD CT 06492

Summary of Accounts

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

Page:

lof4

Statement Period: Sep 01 2008-Sep 30 2008

Cust Ref #:

Primary Account #:

4242036831-024-T-***
424-2036831

DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS ACCOUNT NUMBER BALANCE
Premium Cash Management Account 424-2036831 8.17
Total Deposit Accounts 8.17 -
INVESTMENT/SWEEP ACCOUNTS! ACCOUNT NUMBER BALANCE
Cash Management Sweep 424-2036831 848,937.57
Total Investment/Sweep Accounts 848,937.57

x "ot

—
L/
7907

' Investments are not bank deposits, are not insured by the FDIC or any federal government agency. are not obligations of
nor guammced by any bank or bank affiliate, and may involve risk, 1ncludmg the possxblc loss of principal amount invested.

CaH 1-800-428- 7000 for 24 hour Dnrect Bankmg service

__BANK DEPOSITS FDIC INSURED © e INWW.TDBANKNORTH.COM

P e WO PRPOIIN, vy SO



E Banknorth
. o *

STATEMENT OF ACCOQUNT

Page: 30f4
Statement Period: Sep 01 2008-Sep 30 2008
Cust Ref #: 4242036831-024-T-***
Primary Account #: 424-2036831

DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP

Premium Cash Management Account

DISTRIBUTED ENERGY $YSTEMS CORP Account # 424-2036831

ACCOUNT SUMMARY

Beginning Balance 144.18 Average Collected Baiance 847,453.13
Deposits 14,795.00
Other Credits 8,450.92
Other Withdrawals 23,381.C§
Ending Balance 8.1
DAILY ACCOUNT ACTIVITY
Deposits
POSTING DATE DESGRIPTIS SERIAL NO. AMQUNT
9/2 tw 14,795.00
Subtotal: 14,795.00
Other Credits
POSTING DATE DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. AMOUNT
9/2 SWEEP CREDIT TRANSFER 8,450.92
Subtotal: 8,450.92
Other Withdrawals
POSTING DATE DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. AMGUNT
9/2 WIRE TRANSFER QUTGOING 8,000.00
Young Conaway Stargatt & Taylor
9/3 SWEEP DEBIT TRANSFER 115,000.00
9/12 SERVICE CHARGE 381.93
ANALYSIS FEES
Subtotal: 23,381.93
DAILY BALANCE SUMMARY .
DATE BALANCE DATE BALANCE
8/31 144.18 9/3 390.10
9/2 15,390.10 9/12 : 8.17

Call 1-800-428-7000 for 24-hour Direct Banking service

BANK DEPOSITS FOIC INSURED

© . WWW.TDBANKNORTH.COM



E Banknorth

DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP

Cash Management Sweep
DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

Page: 4 of 4
Statement Period: Sep 01 2008-Sep 30 2008
Cust Ref #: 4242036831-024-T-***
Primary Account #: 424-2036831

Account # 424-2036831

Investments are not bank deposits, are not insured by the FDIC or any federal government agency. are not obligations of nor guaranteed
by any bank or bank affiliate. and may involve risk. including the possible loss of principal amount invested.

CASH MANAGEMENT ACCOUNT SUMMARY

Beginning Balance 841,450.92 Interest Paid this Period 937.57
Credits and Transfers 15,937.57 Interest Paid Year-to-Date 26,470.09
Annual Percentage Yield Earned 1.35%
Debits and Transfers 8,450.92 Days in Period 30
Ending Balance 848,937.57
CASH MANAGEMENT ACCOUNT TRANSACTIONS
Credits and Transfers from Checking
POSTING DATE DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. AMQUNT
9/3 : CASH MNT SWEEP CREDIT 15,000.00
9/30 NTEREST PAID 937.5
Subtotal: 15,937.57
Debits and Transfers to Checking
POSTING DATE DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. AMOUNT
9/?2 CASHMGMNT SWEEP DEBIT 8,450.92
Subtotal: 8,450.92
DAILY BALANCE SUMMARY
DATE CHECKING BALANCE TRANSFER AMOUNT SWEEP BALANCE TOTAL BALANCE
9/2 15,390:10 -8,450.92 833,000.00 848,390.10
9/3 390.10 15,000.00 848,000.00 848,390.10
9/12 8.17 0.00 848,000.00 848,008.17
9/30 8.17 0.00 848,937.57 848,945.74

Call 1-800-428-7000 for 24-hour Direct Banking service

BANK OEPOSITS FOIC INSURED ;@._\.\.w._u.q..

CWWWYDBANKNORTH.COM .. . o e e e et e e o



B3] Banknorth

Statement Period

octobexr 01,

2008 to

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

Ockober 31, 2008

I

DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP
10 TECHNOLOGY DR °
WALLINGFORD CI 06492

Page

1o0f 00

Enclogurea LA

024
Reference Number: 4242036831
FINANCIAL STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT
Sumuary of
Your Accountd DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS Account Number Interest This Yeaz Balance
Proemium Cash Management A CK 424-2036831 .00 684,5%
INVESTMENT/SWEEY ACCOUNTS
Premium Cash Management A SV 424- 2026831 27,309.49 525,839.4C
TOTAL COMBINED DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS 684 .52
TOTAL COMBINED INVESTMENT/SWEEP ACCQUNTS 525,839.4C
———————
I
Pruemium Cash Management Accoun DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP
424-2036831 (Chacking)
Deposit Account Recap }
Beginning Balance as of Octcber 01, 2008 8.17
6 Depopits 523,837.57,
10 Withdrawals 523,261.22
Ending Balance as of October 31, 2008 6B84.52
Average Collected Balance This Cycle 734,859,04
peposits and Othar Credits
Date Amount Daesaoription
oct 14 100, 000.00 DEPOSIT ———
Qect 01 $37.57 SWEEP CREDIT TRANSFER
Qct 07 3,000,00 SWEEP CREDIT TRANSFER
Oct 10. 8,000.00 SWEEP CREDIT TRANSFER
oct 17 312, 000.00 SWEEP CREDIT TRANSFER
Oct 23 100,000.00 SWEEP CREDIT TRANSY¥ER
Account Checks by Serial Number
Date Serial Nbr Amount Date Serial Nbr - Amount
Qct 07 4824 3,515.Q00 Ogct 10 4825 7,816.00
Withdrawals and COther Debits
Date . Amount Deseriptiocn
Oct 14 315.59 SERVICE CHARGE ANALYSIS FEES
Qet 15 100,000.00 SWESP DEBIT TRANSFER
oect 17 136,914.63 WIRE TRANSFER QUTGOING
YOUNG COMAWAY STARGATT & TAYLOR LLF
oct 17 93,598.02 WIRE TRANSFER QUTGOING
ARENT FOX LLP
Oct 17 50,000.00 WIRE TRANSFER OUTGOING
COLE SCHOTZ MEXSEL FORMAN & LEONARD
Qct 17 16,831.49 WIRE TRANSFER QUTGOING
J.H, COHN LLP
Oct 14,173.45 WIRE TRANSFER OUTGOING
Call 1-800- 428 7000 for 24-hour Direct Banking service
BANK DEPOSITS FDIC INSURED WWW,TDBANKNORTH.COM B
.8 Fyd LHINONNYE QL . PPBIEZZZOBL . BZiFT . 8002/0@2/L8



Statement Period
Octobar 01, 2008 to Oectobaxr 31, 2008

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

I
DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP
10 TECHNOLOGY DR . Page 2 of 00
WALLINGFORD CT 06492 .
Enclogures e

, 024
Referance Number: 4242036831
Date Amount Description
ARCHER & GREINER, PC ~—
Oct 23 100,000.00 WIRE TRANSFER OUTGOING
PERSEUS FARTNERS VII L.P. ~
Daily Balance Suamary
. Date Balance Date Balanee
Sep 30 8.17 Oct 14 100,599.15
Oct OL 948.74 Oct 15 598.15
Oect 07 430.74 ogt 17 . 684.52
oct 10 914.74
premium Cagh Mamagement Accoun DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP
424-2036831 savings) '
Interaat Paid YTD 2%,309.49
L e e T b e e Pe!iodic Aacgount Summary e Ty TPt L] TP TSSO T
+ Year-to-date Intexest 27,309.49 Fees thiz Pariod ,00 w*
Interest Paid this Period 839.40 ANNUAL PERCENTAGE YIELD EARNED 1.35 % #
Interest Earned this Period 839.40 Days in Period 31 w
*n--‘=======--I-‘=======|--..':.========--'H=======--n=========-n========-dh‘;:_————ﬂ.d=="— samsTESESSsanE ¥
Deposit Account Recap
. Beginning Balance as of  October 01, 2008 843,937.57',/
1 Deposits 100,000.00
5 Withdrawals 423,937.57
Interest Paid 835.407
Ending Balancé as of Octobar 31, 2008 525,839.40
Deposits and Othexr Credits
Date Amount Descripkion
Oc¢ct 15 100,000.00 CASHMGMNT SWEEP CREDIT
Oet 31 939.40 INTEREST PFAID
Withdrawals and Other Debita
Date Ameunt Description
Oct 01 937.57 CASHMGMNT SWEEP DEBIT
Oct 07 3,000.00 CASEMGMNT SWEEP DEBIT
Qat 10 8,000.00 CASHMGMNT SWEEP DEBIT
oot 17 312,000.00 CASHMGMNT SWEEP DEBIT
Qct 29 100,000.00 CRSHMGMNT SWEEP DEBIT
Daily Balance Summary
Date Balange Date Balance
Oct 01 848,945.74 Oct 15 937,599.15
oct 07 845,430.74 oct 17 625,684.52
Oct 10 837,914.74 Que 29 525,684.52
Oct 14 937,599.15 Oct 31 526,523.92
Call 1-800-428-7000 for 24-hour Dlrect Banking service .. . ...
BANK DEPQSITS FOIC INSURED . WWW.TDBANKNORWTHCOM Cingik

HLHONANVE QL .. PPBIEZTZOBT 6Z:PT 6807/02/L8.



Banknorth

Statement Period
November 01, 2008 to November 30, 2008

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

T
DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP

10 TECHNOLOGY DR Paga 1 of 00
WALLINGFORD CT 08492
Enclosures wxn
024
Raference Numbex: 4242036831
FINANCIAL STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT
Summary of
Your Accounts DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS Account Numher Interest This Year Balance
Prémium Cash Management A CK 424-2036831 ,00 187.8¢
INVESTMENT/SWEEP ACCOUNTS
Premium Cash Management A SV 424-203€831 37,891.583 526,582,014
TOTAL COMBINED DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS 157.8¢
TOTAL COMBINED INVESTMENT/SWEEP ACCOUNTS 526,582.04
Premium Cash Management Acgoun DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP
424-2036831 (Checking)
Depouit Account Recap 4
Beginning Balance as of Noverber 01, 2008 694 .52
2 Withdrawals 526,64.
Ending Balance as of November 30, 2008 157.88
§26,335.89

Average Collected Balance This Cycle

Withdrawalp and Other Dabits

Date Amount Description
Nov 03 160.60 SWEEP DEBIT TRANSFER
Nov 14 366.04 SERVICE CHARGE ANALYSIS FEES
Dally Balance Summary
Date Balance Date Balance
oct 31 684.52 Nov 14 157.88
Nov 03 523.52
Premium Cash Management Accoun DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SXSTEMS CORP
424-2036831 (Savinga)
Interest Paid YTD 27,881.53
--u=====--g======--h————::--======--u=*

meussxmomesszssamsss====wss  Pericdic Account Sumnmary

o= omomms
» Ygar-to-date Inturest 27,891.53 Fees this Peried .00 . v
* Ipterest Paid this Pexiod 582.04 ANNUAL PERCENTAGE YIELD EARNED 1.35 % "
* Interest Barned this Period 582.04 Days in reried 30 *
*"'==--=====_H======-H-——_=,-H amms =.|.-=====|-.|===-_—.==.|.-==—_-==--|.-;=-‘-_==-u======-|..'==l====-i.‘==l====-|-'======-_-'.-=i
Call 1-800-428-7000 for 24-hour Direct Banking service . . . ... ..
BANK DEPOSIT8 FDIC INSURED o WWW.TDBANKNORTHH COM B
BB Fvd . . HNONNvE QL  ppeIEZZZesT  6C:ivL  6803/07/.8



Statement Period
November 01, 2008 to November 30, 2008

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

T
DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP
10 TECHNOLOGY DR Page 2 of 00

WALLINGFORD CT 06492
Enclosures LA

024

Reference Number: 4242036831

Deposit Account Recap

Beginning Balance as of November 01, 2008 525,839.40
1 Dapositse 160.60
Intezrest Paid 582.04
Ending Balanca as of Novewber 30, 2008 52€,582.04

Depogits and Other Cradits

Date Amount Description
Nov 03 160.60 CASHMGMNT SWEEPY CREDIT
Nov 28 582.04 INTEREST PAID

Daily Balance Summary ° .
Date Balance Date Balance
Nov 03 526,523.92 Nov 28 52¢,739.92
Nov 14 £26,157.88

Call 1-800-428-7000 for 24-hour Direct Banking service ...

)

BANK DEPOSITS FUIC INSURED o WWW,TDBANKNORTH GOM CEWDER
LBV e L HEONNvE QL bPBIECZCe8T 6Z:pl  6067/6c/.8



E Banknorth

DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP
10 TECHNOLOGY DR
WALLINGFORD CT 06492

Summary of Accounts

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

Page:

lof 6

Statement Period: Dec 01 2008-Dec 31 2008
4242036831-024-1-***

Cust Ref #:

Primary Account #:

424-2036831

DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS ACGCOUNT NUMBER BALANCE
Premium Cash Management Account 424-2036831 880.64
Total Deposit Accounts 880.64
INVESTMENT/SWEEP ACCOUNTS! ACCOUNT NUMBER BALANCE
Cash Management Sweep 424-2036831 536,560.91
Total Investment/Sweep Accounts 536,560.91

1 . . -
Investments are not bank deposits, are not insured by the FDIC or any fedcral government agency, are not obligations of

v m,

R0.6f
Jidiad

7/«/1.(«(

nor guaranteed by any bank or bank affiliate, and may involve risk. including the possible loss of principal amount invested.

Call 1-800-428-7000 for 24-hour Direct Banking service

BANK DEPOSITS FO[C [NSURED

=
© A WWW.TDBANKNORTH.COM



E Banknorth

STATEMENT QF ACCOQUNT

DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP Page: 3o0f 6
Statement Period: Dec 01 2008-Dec 31 2008
Cust Ref #: 4242036831-024-1-***
Primary Account #: 424-2036831

Premium Cash Management Account
DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP Account # 424-2036831

ACCOUNT SUMMARY

Beginning Balance 157.88 Average Collected Balance 491,391.57
Deposits 100,200.32
Other Credits 90,582.04
Checks Paid 5,000.00
Other Withdrawals . 185,059.60
Ending Balance 880.64
DAILY ACCOUNT ACTIVITY ~— ]
Deposits
POSTING DATE DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. AMOUNT
. 12/16 DEPOSIT 1,115.26
12/18 DEPOSIT/ : 99,085.06
Subtotal: 100,200.32
Other Credits
POSTING DATE DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. AMOUNT
12/1 SWEEP CREDIT TRANSFER -~ 582.04
12/9 SWEEP CREDIT TRANSFER 85,000.00
12/22 SWEEP CREDIT TRANSFER 5,000.00
Subtotal: 90,582.04
Checks Paid No. Checks: 1 *Indicates break in serial sequence or check processed electronically and listed under Electronic Payments
DATE SERIAL NO. AMQUNT
12/22 4826 5,000.00
Subtotal: 5,000.00
Other Withdrawals
POSTING DATE DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. Dp AMOUNT
12/9 WIRE TRANSFER QUTGOING A ,06, 84,754.03
ADP PAYROLL TAX DEPOSIT CUSTODIAN "M
12/12 SERVICE CHARGE l ) 305.57
ANALYSIS FEES
12/17 SWEEP DEBIT TRANSFER 1,000.00
12/23 SWEEP DEBIT TRANSFER 99,000.00
Subtotal: 185,059.60
DAILY BALANCE SUMMARY
OATE BALANCE DATE BALANCE
11/30 157.88 12/9 985.89
12/1 73?.92 12/12 680.32

| C_gill 1‘—'8010;4}‘28-700‘()";fpi‘?{l'—rh_qgriQ‘ir"‘g’;t-:Bénkiné éervice o

© WWW.TOBANKNORTH.COM

BANK BEPQSITS FOIC INSURED



E Banknorth

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP Page: 4of 6
: Statement Period: Dec 01 2008-Dec 31 2008
Cust Ref #: 4242036831-024-1-***
Primary Account #: 424-2036831
DAILY BALANCE SUMMARY
DATE BALANCE DATE BALANCE
1216 1,795.58 12/18 99,880.64
12/17 795.58 12/23 880.64

Cash Management Sweep
DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP

Account # 424-2036831

Investments are not bank deposits, are not insured by the FDIC or any federal government agency. are not obligations of nor guaranteed
by any bank or bank affiliate, and may involve risk. including the possible loss of principal amount invested.

CASH MANAGEMENT ACCOUNT SUMMARY

Beginning Balance 526,582.04 Interest Paid this Period 560.91
Credits and Transfers 100,560.91 Interest Paid Year-to-Date 28,452.44
Annual Percentage Yield Earned 1.35%
Debits and Transfers 90,582.04 Days in Period 31
- Ending Balance 536,560.91
i CASH MANAGEMENT ACCOUNT TRANSACTIONS
Credits and Transfers from Checking
POSTING DATE DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. AMOUNT
12/17 CASHMGMNT SWEEP CREDIT 1,000.00
12/23 CASHMGMNT SWEEP CREDIT 99,000.00
12/31 INTEREST PAID 560.91
Subtotal: 100,560.91
Debits and Transfers to Checking
POSTING DATE DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. AMOUNT
12/1 CASHMGMNT SWEEP DEBIT 582.04
12/9 CASHMGMNT SWEEP DEBIT 85,000.00
12/22 CASHMGMNT SWEEP DEBIT 5,000.00
Subtotal: 90,582.04
DAILY BALAMCE SUMMARY )
DATE CHECKING BALANCE TRANSFER AMOUNT SWEEP BALANCE TOTAL BALANCE
12/1 739.92 -582.04 526,000.00 526,739.92
12/9 985.89 -85,000.00 441,000.00 441,985.89
12/12 680.32 0.00 441,000.00 441,680.32
12/16 1,795.58 0.00 441,000.00 442,795.58
12/17 . 795.58 1,000.00 442,000.00 442,795.58
12/18 99,880.64 0.00 442,000.00 541,880.64
12/22 99,880.64 -5,000.00 437,000.00 536,880.64
12/23. 880.64 . 99,000.00 536,000.00 536,880.64

ﬂ Cﬂal{ 18004287000 f_c.)_rjéfl_jhobuiD@fggtﬁan"king éervice

BANK DEPQSITS FDIC INSURED @ WWW.TOBANKNORTH.COM

o

e et taeers w e emeee e i ARy e an e ey s



Banknorth

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP Page: 50f 6
Statement Period: Dec 01 2008-Dec 31 2008
Cust Ref #: 4242036831-024-1-***
Primary Account #: 424-2036831

DAILY BALANCE SUMMARY

DATE CHECKING BALANCE TRANSFER AMOUNT SWEEP BALANCE TOTAL BALANCE

12/31 880.64 0.00 536,560.91 537,441.55

Call 1-800-428-7000 for 24-hour Direct Banking service

©

BANK BEPOSITS FOIC {NSURED

WWW.TDBANKNORTH.COM

e o e
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E Banknorth

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

I
DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP Page: 6of 6
Statement Period: Dec 01 2008-Dec 31 2008
Cust Ref #: 4242036831-024-1-***
Primary Account #: 424-2036831

. 4828
DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMSCORP. [, Rankeaeth
M 1(OWOLOGY DRIVE
- mm:“ fLamig
3firfep ——— T000.00
L]

o — e~ ﬂwjl.‘/ a/D//M M/n%,l[ s
w. HAREH USA, Znc

& or walk, CT oFAC y ’
/I:-o- Box /7630 v _/q o
Neawhtk , 0T 0 H9-0830 4 ot

t
»OORA26® 20110030938 L34 203GAI IS 400005000007

#4826 12/22° $5,000.00

= QS TN S
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1] Banknorth

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

e T
DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP Page: 1of4
10 TECHNOLOGY DR Statement Period: Jan 01 2009-Jan 31 2009
WALLINGFORD CT 06492 Cust Ref #: 4242036831-024-T-***
Primary Account #: 424-2036831
Summary ot Accounts
DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS ACCOUNT NUMBER BALANCE
Premium Cash Management Account 424-2036831 115.42
Total Deposit Accounts ) 115.42
[NVESTMENT/SWEEP ACCOUNTS! ACCOUNT NUMBER. BALANCE
Cash Management Sweep 424-2036831 537,615.69
Total Investment/Sweep Accounts 537,615.69
(1542

/__——7

\/ ¢ S/;q’/;,} RE

1 . . ., Lo
Investments are not bunk deposits, are not insured by the FIMC or any federal government agency, are not obligations of
nor guamntccd by my bank or bank aﬂ'lute and m.ly mvnhc risk. mcludmg the p()hblblc loss of principal amount invested.

CaH 1-800-428- 7000 for 24 hour Direct uankmg service

BANK DEPOSITS FOIC INSURED © e WA TOBANKNORTHCOM | e e e = oo oo o e o



'ﬂ Banknorth

DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP

Premium Cash Management Account
DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTENMS CORP

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

Page: 30f4
Statement Period: Jan 01 2009-Jan 31 2009
Cust Ref #: 4242036831-024-T-***
Primary Account #: 424-2036831

Account # 424-2036831

ACCOUNT SUMMARY

Beginning Balance 880.64 Average Collected Balance 537,272.04
Other Withdrawals 765.24
Ending Balance 115.42
DAILY ACCOUNT ACTIVITY
Other Withdrawals
PASTING DATE DESCRIPTION SER[AL NO. AMOUNT-
1/2 SWEEP DEBIT TRANSFER 439.08,
1/14 SERVICE CHARGE 326.13
ANALYSIS FEES

4 Subtotal: 765,22
DAILY BALANCE SUMMARY
DATE BALANCE OATE BALANCE
12/31 880.64 1/14 115.42
1/2 441.55

Cash Management Sweep
DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP

Investments are not bank deposits, are not insured by the FDIC or any federal governRent agen

t # 424-2036831

not obligations of nor guaranteed

by any bank or bank affiliate, and may involve risk, including the possible loss of principal amount invested.

CASH MANAGEMENT ACCOUNT SUMMARY

Beginning Balance 536,560.91 Interest Paid this Period 615.69
Credits and Transfers 1,054.78 Interest Paid Year-to-Date 615.69
Annual Percentage Yield Earned 1.36%
Ending Balance 537,615.69 Days in Period 31
CASH MANAGEMENT ACCOUNT TRANSACTIONS
Credits and Transfers from Checking
POSTING DATE DESCRIPTION SERIAL NQ. AMGUNT
1/2 CASHMGMNT SWEEP CREDIT 439,09
1/30 INTEREST PAID 615.69
Subtotai: 1,054.78

Call 1-800-428-7000 for 24-hour Direct Banking service

. ganxoeposiTsFolctvsuren o ©  www TOBANKNORTH.COM



Banknorth

STATEMENT OF ACCOQUNT

DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP Page: 4 0of 4
Statement Period: Jan 01 2009-Jan 31 2009
Cust Ref #: 4242036831-024-T-***
Primary Account #: 424-2036831

DAILY BALANCE SUMMARY

DATE CHECKING BALANCE TRANSFER AMOUNT . SWEEP BALANCE TOTAL BALANCE
1/2 441.55 439.09 537,000.00 537,441.55
1/14 115.42 0.00 : 537,000.00 537,115.42
1/30 115.42 0.00 537,615.69 537,731.11

Call 1-800-428-700_Q for 24-hour Direct Banking service

< e DAMK OEPOSITS FOIC INSURED @ e o YW TDBANKNORTHCOM, ... . .. . v e e . @ .



. [BANKGEPOSITSFOIC INSURED

m Banknorth

-DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP
10 TECHNOLOGY DR
WALLINGFORD CT 06492

Summary of Accounts

STATEMENT OF ACCQUNT

Page:

1of 4

Statement Period: Feb 01 2009-Feb 28 2009

Cust Ref #:

Primary Account #:

4242036831-024-T-**~*

424-2036831

DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS ACCOUNT NUMBER BALANCE
Premium Cash Management Account 424-2036831 426.11
Tatal Deposit Accounts 426.11
INVESTMENT/SWEEP ACCOUNTS! ACCOUNT NUMBER BALANCE
Cash Management Sweep 424-2036831 537,556.15
Total Investment/Sweep Accounts 537,556.15

Ups |
—
3L Lk

s

1 . . X .
Investments are not bank deposits. are not insured by the FDIC or any federal government agency, are not vbligations of
nor gu.mmtctd by any b.mk or bunk afﬁlmtc and may involve risk, mcludmg the possible loss of principal amount invested.

Ca!l 1-800-428- 7000 For 24- How Direct Banking service

'S

- WWW.TOBANKNORTH.COM. . | i e o

R e A
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s E Banknorth

DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP

Premium Cash Management Account
DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP

STATEMENT OF ACCOQUNT

Page: 30f4
Statement Period: Feb 01 2009-Feb 28 2009
Cust Ref #: 4242036831-024-T-***
Primary Account #: 424-2036831

Account # 424-2036831

ACCOUNT SUMMARY

Beginning Balance 115.42 Average Collected Balance 537,565.79
Other Credits 615.69
Other Withdrawals 305.00
Ending Balance 426.11
DAILY ACCOUNT ACTIVITY
Other Credits
POSTING DATE DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. AMOUNT
2/2 SWEEP CREDIT TRANSFER 615.69
Subtotal: 615.69
Other Withdrawals
POSTING DATE DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. AMOUNT
2/12 SERVICE CHARGE -305.00
ANALYSIS FEES
Subtotal: 305.00
DAILY BALANCE SUMMARY ]
OATE BALANCE DATE BALANCE
1/31 115.42 2/12 426.11
2/2 731.11

Call 1-800-428-7000 for 24-hour Direct Banking service

BANK DEPOSITS FOIC INSURED -

& e WWW. TOBANKNORTH.COM



o w. JANK DEPOSITS FOIC INSURED

'|D Banknorth

DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP

Cash Management Sweep
DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP

STATEMENT OF ACCOQUNT

Page: 4 0f 4
Statement Period: Feb 01 2009-Feb 28 2009
Cust Ref #: 4242036831-024-T-***
Primary Account #: 424-2036831

Account # 424-2036831

Investments are not bank deposits. are not insured by the FDIC or any federal government agency. are not obligations of nor guaranteed
by any bank or bank affiliate, and may involve risk. including the possible loss of principal amount invested.

CASH MANAGEMENT ACCOUNT SUMMARY

Beginning Balance 537,615.69 Interest Paid this Period ~ 556.15
Credits and Transfers 556.15 Interest Paid Year-to-Date 1,171.84
Annual Percentage Yield Earned 1.36%
Debits and Transfers . 615.69 Days in Period ' 28
Ending Balance 537,556.15
CASH MANAGEMENT ACCOUNT TRANSACTIONS
Credits and Transfers from Checking
PQSTING DATE OESCRIPTIGN SERIAL NO. AMOUNT
2/27 INTEREST PAID 556.15
Subtotal: 556.15
Dehits and Transfers to Checking
PGSTING DATE BESCRIPTION SERIAL NG. AMOQUNT
2/2 CASHMGMNT SWEEP DEBIT 615.69
Subtotal: 615.69
DAILY BALANGE SUMMARY
DATE CHECKING BALANCE TRANSFER AMOUNT SWEEP BALANCE TOTAL BALANCE
2/2 oo+ 73111 -615.69 537,000.00 537,731.11
'2/12 426.11 0.00 537,000.00 537,426.11
2127 426.11 0.00 537,556.15 537,982.26

CaH 1-800-428-7OOQ for 24'.““17' DAi'rec; Banking service

DWW TOBANKNORTHCOM o oo oo o



E Banknorth

DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP
10 TECHNOLOGY DR
WALLINGFORD CT 06492

Summary ot Accounts

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

Page:

1lof4

Statement Period:Mar 01 2009-Mar 31 2009

Cust Ref #:

Primary Account #:

4242036831-024-T-***

424-2036831

ACCOUNT NUMBER

DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS BALANCE
Premium Cash Management Account 424-2036831 32,422.05
Total Deposit Accounts 32,422.05
INVESTMENT/SWEEP ACCOUNTS! ACCOUNT NUMBER BALANCE
Cash Management Sweep 424-2036831 537,430.36

537,430.36

Total Investment/Sweep Accounts

gzl{'a oS~
—

R4
l/fé‘?/‘?s *

! Investments are not bank deposit.s are not insured by the FDIG or any federal government agency, are not obligations of
nor guamntecd by .my bank or bank affiliate, and may involve risk, mcludmg the POSSIblC loss of prmcxpal amount invested.

Call 1-800-428- 7000 for 24 hour DH‘ECt Bankmg service

__BANX DEPOSITS FOIC INSURED ©~ i e

WWW.TOBANKNORTH.COM



Banknorth

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP Page: 30f4
Statement Period:Mar 01 2009-Mar 31 2009

Cust Ref #: 4242036831-024-T-***
Primary Account #: 424-2036831

Premium Cash Management Account

DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP Account # 424-2036831
ACCOUNT SUMMARY
Beginning Balance 426.11 Average Collected Balance 537.802.59
Deposits 31,744.79
Other Credits 556.15
Other Withdrawals 305.00
Ending Balance 32,422.05
DAILY ACCOUNT ACTIVITY .
Deposits
PASTING DATE DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. AMOUNT
3/31 DEPOSIT 31,744.79
Subtotal: 31,744.79
Other Credits
POSTING DATE DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. AMOUNT
3/2 SWEEP CREDIT TRANSFER 556.15
Subtotal: 556.15
Other Withdrawals
POSTING DATE BESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. AMOUNT
3/12 SERVICE CHARGE 305.00
ANALYSIS FEES
Subtotal: 305.00
DAILY BALANCE SUMMARY
DATE BALANCE . DATE BALANCE
2/28 426.11 3/12 677.26
3/2 982.26 3/31 32,422.05

Cal_l"l-BAQQ-A{XZS-?QQQAfor@{l-hour Dlrect Sanki.ng service

. .. BANK DEPOSITS FOIC INSURED . @ o SN TOBANKNORTH.COM e e e e e S



Banknorth

DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP

Cash Management Sweep
DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CIORP

STATEMENT OF ACCOQUNT

Page: 40of 4
Statement Period:Mar 01 2009-Mar 31 2009
Cust Ref #: 4242036831-024-T-**=*
Primary Account #: 424-2036831

Account # 424-2036831

Investments are not bank deposits, are not insured by the FDIC or any federal government agency. are not obligations of nor guaranteed
by any bank or bank affiliate, and may involve risk, including the possible loss of principal amount invested.

CASH MANAGEMENT ACCOUNT SUMMARY

Beginning Balance 537,556.15 Interest Paid this Period 430.36

Credits and Transfers 430.36 Interest Paid Year-to-Date 1,602.20
L : Annual Percentage Yield Earned 0.95%

Debits and Transfers . 556.15 Days in Period 31

Ending Balance 537,430.36

CASH MANAGEMENT ACCOUNT TRANSACTIONS

Credits and Transfers from Checking

POSTING DATE DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. AMOUNT

3/31 INTEREST PAID 430.36

Subtotal: 430.36

Dehits and Transfers to Checking

POSTING DATE DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. AMOUNT

3/2 CASHMGMNT SWEEP DEBIT 556.15

Subtotal: 556.15

DAILY BALANCE SUMMARY

DATE CHECKING BALANCE
3/2 982.26
312 677.26
3/31 32,422.05

TRANSFER AMOUNT

-556.15
0.00
0.00

SWEEP BALANCE TOTAL BALANCE

537,000.00 537,982.26
537,000.00 537,677.26
537,430.36 569,852.41

Call 1-800-428-7000 for g{l-hour Direct Banking service

.. BANK 0EPOSITS FOIC INSURED Q.

s WWW.IDBANKNORTH.EOM. . .o



Banknorth

DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP
10 TECHNOLOGY DR
WALLINGFORD CT 06492

Summuary ot Accounts

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

Page:

1of4

Statement Period: Apr 01 2009-Apr 30 2009

Cust Ref #:

Primary Account #:

4242036831-024-T-***
424-2036831

DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS ACCOUNT NUMBER BALANCE
Premium Cash Management Account 424-2036831 546.82
Total Deposit Accounts 546.82
INVESTMENT/SWEEP ACCOUNTS! ACCOUNT NUMBER BALANCE
Cash Management Sweep 424-2036831 569,209.69
Total Investment/Sweep Accounts 569,209.69
+ {1z
/_—_——

'
Y AR

Investments are not bank deposits, are not insured by the FDIC or any federal government agency, are not obligations of
nor guaranteed by any bank or bank affiliate, und may involve risk. including the possible loss of principal amount invested.

Call 1-800-428-7000 for 24-hour Direct Banking service

. BANK DEPUSITS EQIC.INSURED . - . . (Gl . \WWW.TOBANKNORTH.COM « o oo oo



E Banknorth

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP Page: 3 0of 4
Statement Period: Apr 01 2009-Apr 30 2009

Cust Ref #: 4242036831-024-T-***
Primary Account #: 424-2036831

Premium Cash Management Account

DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP Account # 424-2036831
ACCOUNT SUMMARY

Beginning Balance 32,422.05 Average Collected Balance 567,593.05
Other Withdrawals 31,875.23

Ending Balance 546.82

DAILY ACCOUNT ACTIVITY

Other Withdrawals
POSTING DATE DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. AMOUNT
4/1 SWEEP DEBIT TRANSFER 569.64

4/3 SWEEP DEBIT TRANSFER 31,000.00
413 SERVICE CHARGE

ANALYSIS FEES

Subtotal: 31,875.23
DAILY BALANCE SUMMARY
BATE BALANCE DATE BALANCE
3/31 32,422.05 4/3 852.41
4/1 31,852.41 4/13 546.82
Cash Management Sweep
DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP Account # 424-2036831

Investments are not bunk deposits, are not insured by the FDIC or any federal government agency, are not obligations of nor guaranteed
by any bank or bank affiliate, and may involve risk, including the pussible loss of principal amount invested.

CASH MANAGEMENT ACCOUNT SUMMARY

Beginning Balance 537,430.36 ‘ Interest Paid this Period 209.69
Credits and Transfers 31,779.33 Interest Paid Year-to-Date 1,811.89

Annual Percentage Yield Earned 0.45%
Ending Balance 569,209.69 Days in Period 30

CASH MANAGEMENT ACCOUNT TRANSACTIONS
Credits and Transfers from Checking

POSTING DATE DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. AMOUNT
4/1 CASHMGMNT SWEEP CREDIT 569.64
4/3 CASHMGMNT SWEEP CREDIT 31,000,000
4/30 INTEREST PAID g
Subtotal: 31,779.33

Call 18004287000 for 24-hour Direct Banking service

ot e s o e BANK-BERQSITS FOLC INSURED e - o e ’Q e e e WML TOBANKNORTH.COM . v e i e s s e mben v et erme e e e



E Banknorth

STATEMENT 0F ACCOUNT

DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP Page: 4 of 4
Statement Period: Apr 01 2009-Apr 30 2009
Cust Ref #: 4242036831-024-T-***
Primary Account #: 424-2036831

DAILY BALANCE SUMMARY

DATE CHECKING BALANCE TRANSFER AMOUNT SWEEP BALANCE TOTAL BALANCE
an 31,852.41 569.64 538,000.00 569,852.41
4/3 852.41 31,000.00 569,000.00 569,852.41
4/13 546.82 0.00 569,000.00 569,546.82
4/30 546.82 0.00 569,209.69 569,756.51

Call 1-800—428-7000 for 24-hour Direg:t Bankmg service

. BANK DEPDSITSFOICINSURED... . .. Q. . WWWL.IOBANKNORTHCOM.. - o - o o o oo i <L



Banknorth

046982 06DD1P03 1 000001 ,
DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP

10 TECHNOLOGY DR

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

Page: lof4
Statement PeriodMay 01 2009-May 31 2009

WALLINGFORD CT 06492 Cust Ref #: 4242036831-024-T-***
Primary Account #: ' 424-2036831
Summary of Accounts
DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS ACCOUNT NUMBER BALANCE
Premium Cash Management Account 424-2036831 451.51
Total Deposit Accounts 451.51
INVESTMENT/SWEEP ACCOUNTS? ACCOUNT NUMBER BALANCE
Cash Management Sweep 424-2036831 569,217.47
Total Investment/Sweep Accounts 569,217.47
Y51.5
/——_

8
¢ J’Gf, h687

! Investments are not bank deposits, are not insured by the FDIC or any federal government agency, are not obligatons of
nor guaranteed by any bank or bank affiliate, and may involve risk, including the possible loss of principal amount invested.

Call 1-800-428-7000 for 24-hour Direct Banking service

HBANK DEPOSITS FDIC INSURED ©

WWW.TDBANKNORTH.COM
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E Banknorth

DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP

Premium Cash Management Account
DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

Page: 3af4
Statement PeriodMay 01 2009-May 31 2009

Cust Ref #: 4242036831-024-T-***
Primary Account #: 424-2036831

Account # 424-2036831

ACCOUNT SUMMARY
Beginning Balance 546.82 Average Collected Balance 569,576.58
QOther Credits 209.69
Qther Withdrawals 305.00
Ending Balance 451.51
DAILY ACCOUNT ACTIVITY
Other Credits
POSTING DATE DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. AMOUNT
5/1 SWEEP CREDIT TRANSFER 209.69
Subtotal: 209.69
Other Withdrawals
POSTING DATE DESCRIPTION SERJIAL NO.
5/13 SERVICE CHARGE
ANALYSIS FEES
Subtotal: 305.00
DAILY BALANCE SUMMARY
DATE BALANCE DATE : BALANCE
4/30 546.82 5/13 451.51
5/1 756.51
" Call 1-800-428-7000 for 24-hour Direct Banking service = - R
BANK DEPOSITS FDIC INSURED © WWW.TDBANKNORTH.COM
(EWIR
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E Banknorth

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT
DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP Page: 40f4
Statement PeriodMay 01 2009-May 31 2009
Cust Ref #: 4242036831-024-T-**+*
Primary Account #: - 424-2036831
Cash Management Sweep
DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP Account # 424-2036831

Investments are not bank deposits, are not insured by the FDIC or any federal govemment agency, are not obligations of nor guaranteed
by any bank or bank affiliatc, and may involve risk, including the possible loss of principal amount invested.

CASH MANAGEMENT ACCOUNT SUMMARY

Beginning Balance 569,209.69 Interest Paid this Period 217.47
Credits and Transfers 217.47 Interest Paid Year-to-Date 2,029.36

. Annual Percentage Yield Earned 0.45%
Debits and Transfers ' 209.69 Days in Period ‘ 31
Ending Balance - = 569,217.47

CASH MANAGEMENT ACCOUNT TRANSACTIONS
Credits and Transfers from Checking

POSTING DATE DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO.
5/29 INTEREST PAID
Subtotal:
Debits and Transfers to Checking
POSTING DATE DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO.
51 CASHMGMNT SWEEP DEBIT 209.69
Subtotai: 209.69
DAILY BALANCE SUMMARY
DATE CHECKING BALANCE _ TRANSFER AMOUNT SWEEP BALANCE TOTAL BALANCE
5/ 756.51 -209.69 569,000.00 569,756.51
5/13 451.51 0.00 569,000.00 569,451.51
5/29 451,51 0.00 569,217.47 : 569,668.98

- Calt 1-800-428-7000 for 24-tiour Direct Banking service

BANK DEPOSITS FDIC INSURED © WWW.TDBANKNORTH.COM



Jul. 27. 2009 11:11AM Wartstreld VI Network Fax No. 100Z P,

E Banknorth

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

T

DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP Page: 1of4
10 TECHNOLOGY DR Stacment Period: Jun 01 2009-Jun 30 2009
WALLINGFORD CT 06492 Cust Ref #: 4242036831024 T-*»

Primary Account #: 424-2036831
Summary of Accountg
DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS ACCOUNT NUMBER BALANCE
Premium Cash Management Account 424-2036831 383.98
Total Deposit Accounts 38398
INVESTMENT/SWEEP ACCOUNTS' ACCOUNT NUMBER BALANCE
Cash Management Sweep 4242036831 569,210.45
Toml InvestmeaySweep Accounts 565,210.45

lInvee;cmew.s are not bank deposits, are not insured by the FDIC or any federal government agency, are not obligations of

ror guarantced by any bank or bank affiliate, and may involve risk, including the possibla less of principal amount invested,

Call 1-800-428-7000 for 24-hour Direct Banking service

BANK DEPOSITS FDIC INSURED © WWW, TDBANKNORTH.COM

/Y

e -



Jul, 27, 2009 11:11AM Waitstield VI Network Fax

E Baﬁknorth

No. 1002 F. 4/9

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT
DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP Page: Jof4

Starrgent Peciod: Jun 01 2009-Jun 30 2009

Cust Ref# 4242036831024 Tv*»

Primary Account #: 424-2036831
Premium Cash Management Account
DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP Account # 424-2036851
ACCOUNT SUMMARY
Beginnjng Balance 451.51 Average Collected Balagce 569,485.99
Other Credits @
Other Withdrawals
Ending Balancs 83,98
DAILY ACCOUNT ACTIVITY
Other Credins
POSTING DATE DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. AMOUNT
61 SWEEP CREDIT TRANSFER 21747

Subtoral: 217,47
Orher Withdrawals |
POSTING DATE DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO, AMOUNT
&11 SERVICE CHARGE 285.00
ANALYSIS FEES
Subtoml; 285.00

DAJLY BALANCE SUMMARY
DATE BALANCE DATE BALANCE
531 451.51 6/11 383,98
6/1 668.98
Call 1-800-428-7000 for 24-hour Direct Banking service
BANK DEPOSITS FDIC INSURED ® WWW.TDBANKNORTH.COM

e



Jul. 27 2009 11:11AM

E Banknorth

Waitsfield VI Network Fax

No. 1002 P

5/9

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT
DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP Page: dof4
Statement Period: Tun Q] 2009-Jun 30 2009
Cust Ref #: 4242036831-024-T-2+*
Primary Account #; 424-2036331
Cash Management §weep
DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP Account # 424-2036831
Invesuments are not bank deposits, are not insured by the FDIC or any federal government agency, are net abligations of nor guaranteed
by any bank or bank affiliate, and may invalve risk, including the possible loss of principal amount invested.
CASH MANAGEMENT ACCOUNT SUMMARY
Beginning Balance 569,217, Interest Paid this Period 21045
Credits and Transfars 210.45 Interest Paid Year-to-Date 2,239.81
Annual Percentage Yield Earned 0.45%
Debits and Transfers S 217.47 ) Days in Period 30
Ending Balance - 569,210

CASH MANAGEMENT ACCOUNT TRANSACTIONS

< - UINeER- -

Credits and Transfers from Checking

POSTING DATE DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. OUN

6730 INTEREST PAID ‘I!!!!II'
Subtotal; 210.45

Debits and Transfers to Checking

POSTING DATE DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. AMOUNT

&/ CASHMGMNT SWEEP DEBIT 217.47
Subtotml: 217.47

DAILY BALANCE SUMMARY

DATE CHECKING BALANCE TRANSFER AMQUNT SWEEP BALANCE TOTAL BALANCE

6/1 668,93 -217.47 569,000.00 569,668.98

611 383.98 0.00 569,000.00 569,383.98

6130 , 385.98 0,00 569,210.45 569,594.43

Call 1-800-428-7000 for 24-hour Direct Banking service

BANK DEPOSITS FDIC INSURED © WWW.TDBANKNORTH.COM



E Banknorth

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT
. 073793 06DD1F03 1 000000

ﬁ DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP Page: . 1lof4
i 10 TECHNOLOGY DR Statement Period: Jun 01 2009-Jun 30 2009
) WALLINGFORD CT 06492 Cust Ref #: 4242036831-024-T-***
Primary Account #: 424-2036831

Summary of Accounts |
DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS ACCOUNT NUMBER BALANCE
Premium Cash Management Account 424-2036831 383.98
Total Deposit Accounts 383.98
INVESTMENT/SWEEP ACCOUNTS? ACCOUNT NUMBER BALANCE
Cash Management Sweep 424-2036831 569,210.45
569,210.45

Total Investment/Sweep Accounts

! Investments are not bank deposits, are not insured by the FDIC or any federal government agency, are not obligations of
nor guananteed by any bank or bank affiliate, and may invalve risk, including the possible loss of principal amount invested.

Call 1-800-428-7000 for 24-hour Direct Banking service

© WWW.TDBANKNORTH.COM

BANK DEPOSITS FDIC INSURED

L .

073753 DBDD1F03 028811



E Banknorth

DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP

Premium Cash Management Account
DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

Page: 3aof4
Statement Period: Jun 01 2009-Jun 30 2009
Cust Ref #: 4242036831-024-T-***

Primary Account #: 424-2036831

Account # 424-2036831

ACCOUNT SUMMARY
Beginning Balance 451.51 Average Collected Balance 569,485.99
Other Credits 217.47
Other Withdrawals 285.00
Ending Bafance 383.98
DAILY ACCOUNT ACTIVITY . .
Other Credits
POSTING DATE DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. AMOUNT
6/1 SWEEP CREDIT TRANSFER 217.47
Subtotal: 217.47
Other Withdrawals
POSTING DATE DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. AMOUNT
6/11 SERVICE CHARGE 285.00
ANALYSIS FEES
Subtotal: 285.00
DAILY BALANCE SUMMARY '
DATE BALANCE DATE BALANCE
5/31 451.51 6/11 383.98
6/1 668.98

Call 1-800-428-7000 for 24-hour Direct Banking service

BANK DEPOSITS FDIC INSURED

© WWW.TDBANKNORTH.COM

V1.8.4]s-1:47438

073783 DBDD1FD3 028812



Banknorth

DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP

Cash Management Sweep
DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

Page: 40f 4
Statement Period: Jun 02 2009-Jun 30 2009

Cust Ref #: 4242036831-024-T-**+
Primary Account #: 424-2036831
Account # 424-2036831

Investments are not bank deposits, are not insured by the FDIC or any federal government agency, are not obligations of nos guaranteed
by any bank or bank affiliate, and may involve risk, including the possible loss of principal amount invested.

CASH MANAGEMENT ACCOUNT SUMMARY

Beginning Balance 569,217.47 Interest Paid this Period 210.45
Credits and Transfers 210.45 Interest Paid Year-to-Date 2,239.81
Annual Percentage Yield Earned 0.45%

Debits and Transfers o 217.47 Days in Period 30

Ending Balance o 569,210.45

CASH MANAGEMENT ACCOUNT TRANSACTIONS

Credits and Transfers from Checking

POSTING DATE DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. AMOUNT

6/30 INTEREST PAID 210.45
Subtotal; 210.45

Dehits and Transfers to Checking . :

POSTING DATE DESCRIPTION 'SERIAL NO. AMQUNT

&1 CASHMGMNT SWEEP DEBIT - 217.47
Subtotal; 217.47

DAILY BALANCE SUMMARY

DATE CHECKING BALANCE TRANSFER AMOUNT SWEEP BALANCE TOTAL BALANCE

6/1 668.98 -217.47 569,000.00 569,668.98

6/11 383.98 0.00 569,000.00 569,383.98

6/30 383.98 0.00 569,210.45 569,594.43

Call 1-800-428-7000 for 24-hour Dyi'rectﬂ BankAi‘r'ig servibe

BANK DEPOSITS FDIC INSURED ©



. E Banknorth

015988 06DD1501 1 000000
DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP

31 DOE HOLLOW DR

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

Page:

lof4

Statement Period: Jul 01 2009-Jul 31 2009

Cust Ref #:

4242036831-024-T-***

TRUMBULL CT 06611-3365
Primary Account #: 424-2036831
Summary of Accounts
DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS ACCOUNT NUMBER BALANCE
Premium Cash Management Account 424-2036831 309.43
Total Deposit Accounts 309.43
INVESTMENT/SWEEP ACCOUNTS! ACCOUNT NUMBER BALANCE
Cash Management Sweep ) 424-2036831 569,166.02
569,166.02

Total Investment/Sweep Accounts

>
e
V569,17

! Investments arc not bank deposits, are not insured by the FDIC or any federal government agency, ate not obligations of
nor guaranteed by any bank or bank affiliate, 2and may involve risk, including the possible foss of principal amount invested.

" Call 1-800-428-7000 for 24-fiour Direct Banking service

BANK DEPOSITS FDIC INSURED ©

WWW.TDBANKNORTH.COM

PENBIR

015988 08DD1801 016965



. E Banknorth

DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP

Premium Cash Management Account
DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP

5y

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

Page: 30f4
Statement Period: Jul 01 2009-Jul 31 2009
Cust Ref #: 4242036831-024-T-***
Primary Account #: 424-2036831

Account # 424-2036831

ACCOUNT SUMMARY
Beginning Balance 383.98 Average Collected Balance 569,425.10
Other Credits 210.45
Other Withdrawals 285.00
Ending Balance 309.43
DAILY ACCOUNT ACTIVITY
Other Credits o
POSTING DATE DESCRIPTION SERIAL No. AMOUNT
7/1 SWEEP CREDIT TRANSFER 210.45
Subtotal: 210.45
Other Withdrawals
POSTING DATE DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. Aplathi]
713 SERVICE CHARGE
ANALYSIS FEES
Subtotal: 285.00
DAILY BALANCE SUMMARY
DATE BALANCE DATE BALANCE
6/30 383.98 7/13 309.43
771 594.43

Call 1-800-428-7000 for 24-hour Direct Banking service

©

BANK DEPOSITS FRIC INSURED

WWW.TDBANKNORTH.COM

V1.8.4Js-1:47438

015888 08DD1S01 D168668



Banknorth

DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP

Cash Management Sweep
DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

Page: 4 of 4
Statement Period: Jul 01 2009-Juf 31 2009

Cust Ref #: 4242036831-024-T-***
Primary Account #: 424-2036831
Account # 424-2036831

Investments are not bank deposits, are not insured by the FDIC or any federal govemment agency, are not obligations of nor guarmt:cd
by any bank or bank affiliatc, and may involve risk, including the possible loss of principal amount invested.

CASH MANAGEMENT ACCOUNT SUMMARY

Beginning Balance 569,210.45 Interest Paid this Period 166.02

Credits and Transfers 166.02 Interest Paid Year-to-Date 2,405.83
Annual Percentage Yield Earned 0.34%

Debits and Transfers 210.45 - Days in Period . . 31

Ending Balance 569,166.02

CASH MANAGEMENT ACCOUNT TRANSACTIONS

Credits and Transfers from Checking

POSTING DATE DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. AMOL
7/31 INTEREST PAID
Subtotal: 166.02
Dehits and Transfers to Checking '
POSTING DATE DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. AMOUNT
7/1 CASHMGMNT SWEEP DEBIT 210.45
Subtotal: 210.45
DAILY BALANCE SUMMARY .
BATE CHECKING BALANCE TRANSFER AMOUNT SWEEP BALANCE TOTAL BALANCE
7/1 594.43 -210.45 569,000.00 569,594.43
7/13 309.43 0.00 569,000.00 569,309.43
7/31 309.43 0.00 569,166.02 569,475.45

Call 1-800-428-7000 for 24-hour Direct Banking service

BDANK DEPDSITS FDIC INSURED ©

WWW.TDBANKNORTH.COM

JhEEER



Banknorth

041971 06DD1102 1 000010
DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP

31 DOE HOLLOW DR
TRUMBULL CT 06611-3365

Summary of Accounts

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

Page: 1of4
Statement Period:Aug 01 2009-Aug 31 2009

DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS

Premium Cash Management Account

Tatal Deposit Accounts

INVESTMENT/SWEEP ACCOUNTS!

Cash Management Sweep

Total Investment/Sweep Accounts

Cust Ref #: 4242036831-024-T-***

Primary Account #: 424-2036831
ACCOUNT NUMBER BALANCE
424-2036831 286.09
286.09
ACCOUNT NUMBER BALANCE
424-2036831 586,145,96
586,145.96

o

\/ T b y32.00”

! Investments are not bank deposits, are not insured by the FDIC or any federal government agency, are not obligations of
nor guaranteed by any bank or bank affiliate, and may involve risk, including the possible loss of principal amount invested.

‘Cali 1-800-428-7000 for 24-hour Direct Banking servicé

BANK DEPOSITS FDIC INSURED ©

WWW.TDBANKNORTH.COM

PENEER

041871 08DD1102 028153



E Bénknorth

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT
DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP Page: 40f4
Statement Period:Aug 01 2009-Aug 31 2009
Cust Ref #: 4242036831-024-T-***
Primary Account #: 424-2036831
Cash Management Sweep
DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP Account # 424-2036831

Investments are not bank deposits, are: not insured by the FDIC or any federal government agency, are not obligations of nor giaranteed
by any bank or bank affiliate, and may involve risk, including the possible loss of principal amount invested.

CASH MANAGEMENT ACCOUNT SUMMARY

Beginning Balance 569,166.02 Interest Paid this Periad 145.96
Credits and Transfers 17,145.96 Interest Paid Year-to-Date 2,551.79

Annual Percentage Yield Earned 0.30%
Debits and Transfers 166.02 Days in Period 31
Ending Balance .. .. 586,145.96

CASH MANAGEMENT ACCOUNT TRANSACTIONS
Credits and Transfers from Checking

POSTING DATE DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. AMOUNT
8/25 CASHMGMNT SWEEP CREDIT 17,000.00
8/31 INTEREST PAID 145.96
Subtotai: 17,145.96
Debits and Transfers to Checking
POSTING DATE DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. AMOUNT
8/3 CASHMGMNT SWEEP DEBIT 166.02
Subtotal: 166.02
DAILY BALANCE SUMMARY '
DATE CHECKING BALANCE TRANSFER AMGUNT SWEEP BALANCE TOTAL BALANCE
8/3 475.45 -166.02 569,000.00 569,475.45
8/13 185.45 0.00 569,000.00 . 569,185.45
8/24 17,286.09 0.00 569,000.00 586,286.09
8/25 286.09 17,000.00 586,000.00 586,286.09
8/31 286.09 0.00 586,145.96 586,432.05

Call 1-800-428-7000 for 24-hour Direct Banking service

BANK DEPOSITS FDIC INSURED © WWW.TDBANKNORTH.COM



E Banknorth

DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

Page: 3of4
Statemerit Period:Aug 01 2009-Aug 31 2009

Cust Ref #: 4242036831-024-T-***
Primary Account #:; 424-2036831
Premium Cash Management Account
DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP Account # 424-2036831
ACCOUNT SUMMARY
Beginning Balance 309.43 Average Collected Balance 573,167.07
Deposits 17,100.64
Other Credits 166.02
Other Withdrawals 17,290.00
Ending Balance 286.09
DAILY ACCOUNT ACTIVITY -~ =
Depasits
POSTING DATE DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. : AMOUNT
8/24 DEPOSIT 17,100.6
Subtotal: 17,100.64
Other Credits
POSTING DATE DESCRIPTION SERIAL No. AMOUNT
8/3 SWEEP CREDIT TRANSFER 166.02
Subtatal: 166.02
Other Withdrawals
POSTING DATE DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. AMOUNT
8/13 SERVICE CHARGE 290.00
ANALYSIS FEES
8/25 SWEEP DEBIT TRANSFER 17,000.00
Subtotal: 17,290.00
DAILY BALANCE SUMMARY )
DATE BALANCE DATE BALANCE
7/31 309.43 8/24 17,286.09
8/3 475.45 8/25 286.09
8/13 185.45

Call 1-800-428-7000 for 24-tour Direct Banking service

BANK DEPOSITS FDIC INSURED ©

WWW.TDBANKNORTH.COM

. eaey

V1.8.4je-1:47496

041871 «_ 0102 028154



D f
America’s Most Convenient Bank®

512880 06DD1G20 1 100000
DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP

31 DOE HOLLOW DR

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

Page:

lof4

Statement Period: Sep 01 2009-Sep 30 2009

TRUMBULL CT 06611-3365 Cust Ref #: 4242036831-408-T-***
Primary Account #: 424-2036831
Summary of Accounts

DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS ACCOUNT NUMBER BALANCE

Business Analysis 424-2036831 586,251.38
Total Deposit Accounts l/ ~~ 586,251.38 )

i

INVESTMENT/SWEEP ACCOUNTS! ACCOUNT NUMBER BALANCE

Cash Management Sweep 424-2036831 0.00

0.00

Total Investment/Sweep Accounts

! Investments are not bank deposits, are not insured by the FDIC or any federal government agency, are not obligations of
nor guarantccd by any bank or bank affiliate, and may involve risk, mcludmg the po.mble loss of mmpal amount invested.

Call 1-800-YES-2000 for 24-hour Direct Banking service

_sanxpepostrspoicusupen. - ©

WWW.TDBANK.COM

- PR

512880 08DD1G20 DODOOT



] =
America’s Most Convenlent Bank®

DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

Page: 30f4
Statement Period: Sep 01 2009-Sep 30 2009

Cust Ref #: 4242036831-408-T-***

Primary Account #: 424-2036831
Business Analysis
DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP Account # 424-2036831
ACCOUNT SUMMARY
Beginning Balance 286.09 Average Collected Balance 586,312.17
Other Credits 586,256.74
Other Withdrawals 291.45
Ending Balance 586,251.38
DAILY ACCOUNT ACTIVITY ..
Other Credits
POSTING DATE DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO: AMOUNT
9/1 SWEEP CREDIT TRANSFER 145.96
9/24 CREDIT 586,110.78

CLOSE CMA SWEEP
Subtotal: 586,256.74
Other Withdrawals
POSTING DATE DESCRIPTION SERIAL No. AMOUNT
9/16 SERVICE CHARGE 9145
ANALYSIS FEES
Subtotal: 291.45

DAILY BALANCE SUMMARY
DATE BALANCE DATE BALANCE
a/31 286.09 9/16 140.60
9/1 432.05 9/24 586,251.38

Call 1-800-YES-2000 for 24-hour Direct Banking service

. pamcpeposseoemsuren  ©

_WWW.IDBANKCOM .

V1.8.4js-1:47438

§12880 08DD1G20 DOODD2



_ samkoeposiTspoicivsuRes 0 ©

America’s Most Convenient Bank®

DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP

Cash Management Sweep
DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

Page: 40f4
Statement Period: Sep 01 2009-Sep 30 2009
Cust Ref #: 4242036831-408-T-***
Primary Account #: 424-2036831

Account # 424-2036831

Investments arc not bank deposits, are not insured by the FDIC or any federal government agency, arc not obligations of nor guarantced
by any bank or bank affiliate, and may involve risk, including the possible loss of principal amount invested.

CASH MANAGEMENT ACCOUNT SUMMARY

Beginning Balance 586,145.96 Interest Paid this Period 110.78
Credits and Transfers 110.78 Interest Paid Year-to-Date 2,662.57
Annual Percentage Yield Earned 0.23%
Debits and Transfers 586,256.74 Days in Periad ‘ 30
Ending Balance s 0.00
CASH MANAGEMENT ACCOUNT TRANSACTIONS
Credits and Transfers from Checking
POSTING DATE DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. AMOUNT
9/24 INTEREST PAID 110.78
Subtotal: 110.78
Debits and Transfers to Checking
POSTING DATE DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. AMOUNT
9/1 CASHMGMNT SWEEP DEBIT 145.96
9/24 CLOSING TRANSACTION 586,110.78
CLOSE CMA SWEEP
Subtotal: 586,256.74
DAILY BALANCE SUMMARY
DATE  CHECKING BALANCE _TRANSFER AMOUNT SWEEP BALANCE TOTAL BALANCE
9/1 432.05 -145.96 586,000.00 586,432.05
9/16 140.60 0.00 586,000.00 586,140.60
9/24 586,251.38 0.00 0.00 586,251.38

cal l-71~800-YES‘—2000 for 24-hou}* .Drire;:t Bankmg service'

e WWW.TDBANK.COM

e RTAICEE  ~ w e
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America’s Mast Convenient Bank®

T STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT
756190 06DD1040 1 000000
DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP Page: 1lof4
31 DOE HOLLOW DR Statement Period: Oct 01 2009-Oct 31 2009
TRUMBULL CT 06611-3365 Cust Ref #: 4242036831-408-T-***
Primary Account #: 424-2036831

REG GG/INTERNET GAMBLING NOTIFICATION
PURSUANT TO THE UNLAWFUL INTERNET GAMBLING ENFORCEMENT ACT OF 2006 AND

REGULATION GG, "RESTRICTED TRANSACTIONS" SUCH AS THOSE IN WHICH A PERSON ACCEPTS
CREDIT, FUNDS, INSTRUMENTS OR OTHER PROCEEDS FROM ANOTHER PERSON IN CONNECTION
WITH UNLAWFUL INTERNET GAMBLING ARE PROHIBITED FROM BEING PROCESSED THROUGH
YOUR ACCOUNT OR RELATIONSHIP WITH OUR INSTITUTION.

Summary of Accounts

DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS ACCOUNT NUMBER BALANCE
Business Analysis e 424-2036831 586,111.72
Total Depasit Accounts ‘/ 586,111.72
INVESTMENT/SWEEP ACCOUNTS? ACCOUNT NUMBER BALANCE
Cash Management Sweep 424-2036831 0.00

oloo

Total Investment/Sweep Accounts

! Investments are not bank deposits, arc not insured by the FDIC or any federal government agency, are not obligations of
nor guaranteed by any bank or bank affiliate, and may involve risk, including the possible loss of principal amount invested.

Call 1-800-YES-2000.for 24-hour Direct Banking service.

BANK DEPOSITS FDIC INSURED © - WWW.TDBANK.COM P
LENDER

756190 06DD1040 017618



America’s Most Convenient Bank®
STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT
DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP Page: 30f4
Statement Period: Oct 01 2009-0Oct 31 2009
Cust Ref #: 4242036831-408-T-***
Primary Account #: 424-2036831
Business Analysis
DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP Account # 424-2036831
ACCOUNT SUMMARY
Beginning Balance 586,251.38 Average Collected Balance 586,186.35
Other Credits 291.45
Other Withdrawals 431.11
Ending Balance 586,111.72
DAILY ACCOUNT ACTIVITY
Other Credits s
POSTING DATE DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO.
10/28 SERVICE CHARGE REVERSE
: ANALYSIS FEES
Subtotai:
Other Withdrawals
POSTING DATE DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO.
10/23 SERVICE CHARGE
ANALYSIS FEES
10/28 SERVICE CHARGE 139.66
ANALYSIS FEES
Subtotal: 431.11
DAILY BALANCE SUMMARY
DATE BALANCE DATE BALANCE
9/30 586,251.38 10/28 586,111.72
10/23 . 585,959.93

Cash Management Sweep

DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP Account # 424-2036831

Investments are not bank deposits, are notinsnred by the FDIC or any federal government agency, are not obligations of nor guaranteed
by any bank or bank affiliate, and may involve risk, including the possible loss of principal amount invested.

CASH MANAGEMENT ACCOUNT SUMMARY

Beginning Balance 0.00 ~ Interest Paid Year-to-Date 2,662.57
Annual Percentage Yield Earned 0.00%
0.00 Days in Periad 31

Ending Balance

CASH MANAGEMENT ACCOUNT TRANSACTIONS

No Transactions this Statement Period

- Call 1-800-YES-2000 for 24-hour Direct Banking service . — oo o

BANK DEPOSTTS FDIC INSURED © WWW.TDBANK.COM
LEETR

V1.8.4j5-1:47438

758100 08DD1040 017818



BanK
America’s Most Convenient Bank®

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT
DISTRIBUTED ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP Page: 40f 4
Statement Period: Oct 01 2009-QOct 31 2009
Cust Ref #: 4242036831-408-T-***
Primary Account #: 424-2036831
DAILY BALANCE SU_MMARY
DATE CHECKING BALANCE TRANSFER AMOUNT SWEEP BALANCE TOTAL BALANCE
10/23 585,959.93 0.00 0.00 585,959.93
10/28 586,111.72 0.00 0.00 586,111.72

oo Catt1-800-YES-2000 for 24-hour Direct-Banking-serviee -~ - - - - - -

BANK DEPOSITS FDIC INSURED © WWW.TDBANK.COM



